
SOUTH AFRICA MEETING MONDAY, 23 FEB 2026

R1 23 Feb 2026 | Greyville Polytrack | WELCOME TO Hollywoodbets GREYVILLE OPEN MAIDEN
Distance: 1000m | Class: OMDM	

AWTPrizemoney: ZAR R90,000
6:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 302552
	 2	 459763
	 3	 658597
	 4	 05040
	 5	 5646
	 6	 632273
	 7	 7795

LOU LOU
ROY’S BLOSSOM
MY DEAR FRIEND
PINK LACE
TASK FORCE
SAUDI SWEEP
CAPTAIN T

58.5
53
55.5
53
61.5
59
52.5

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

R A VENNIKER  1.5 
T GODDEN
S MOODLEY
D D LOUW  2.5 
K DE MELO
C LITTLE
M MBUTO  1.5 

M L ROBERTS
K NAIDOO
C/T DAWSON
M DIXON
D W MOORE
L W GOOSEN
S S NGCOBO

3
4
3
3
3
4
3

F
M
F
F
G
M
C

SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA

73
54
67
62
74
68
56

	 6-�0�-2-1
	 8-�0�-0-2
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	14-�0�-4-4
	 4-�0�-0-0

$52,725
$21,375
$5,819
$7,125
$6,888
$131,300
$2,850

	3-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 LOU LOU Trainer: M L Roberts Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-2-1 Prize Money: R52,725
Jockey: R A Venniker (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b sa f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-2-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Declarationofpeace (USA) Dam: Sweet Mary Lou J+H: 4-0-2-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr P & Mrs A Ramsagar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	09 Jul 25	 SCT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 MDNF	 11	 S Veale	 57	 $26.0	 Lucienne	 1:10.18	(25.50)	 10	 10	 .13.95............. 1L-felt amiss-vet-N
2 of 10	 03 Aug 25	GRY	 turf	 1000	  G 	 MDNF	 6	 R A Venniker	 56.5	 $9.0	 Blazing Beauty	 0:59.68	(23.30)	 4	 5	 ...2.90...................Stayed on well
5 of 5	 14 Sep 25	SCT	 turf	 1000	  Y 	 MDNF	 4	 R A Venniker	 56.5	 $4.5	 Perfume Power	 0:57.97	(24.60)	 4	 4	 .12.40...............Stub-hit gate-distr
5 of 7	 26 Dec 25	GRY	 turf	 1200	  G 	 MDNF	 4	 R A Venniker	 58.5	 $2.8	 Daisy Rocker	 1:12.96	(24.10)	 4	 6	 ...5.10................ Stubborn to load
2 of 10	 28 Jan 26	 GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 OMDF	 9	 R A Venniker	 58	 $15.0	 Nebulous	 1:12.53	(24.60)	 9	 9	 ...2.90............... Stubborn - ran on

2 ROY’S BLOSSOM Trainer: K Naidoo Barrier: 2 Total: 8-0-0-2 Prize Money: R21,375
Jockey: T Godden WT: 53 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 5-0-0-2

4yo b sa m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Time Thief (AUS) Dam: Perini J+H: 3-0-0-2 AWT: 5-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Roy Moodley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 14 Dec 25	SCI	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 MDNF	 5	 P Mxoli	 61	 $26.0	 Heavenly Mafia	 1:23.63	(24.60)	 7	 8	 ...8.55.......................... No threat
9 of 11	 19 Dec 25	GRY	 turf	 1800	  Y 	 MDNF	 10	 C Murray	 61	 $17.0	 Call Me Harriet	 1:53.18	(27.50)	 1	 1	 .12.75................ Over-raced early
7 of 7	 26 Dec 25	GRY	 turf	 1600	  G 	 OMDF	 1	 S Khumalo	 62.5	 $26.0	 Pretty Kara	 1:39.54	(26.50)	 4	 5	 .10.70................ Over-raced early
6 of 9	 31 Dec 25	GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 OMDF	 2	 K De Melo	 61	 $21.0	 Run For Peace	 1:25.69	(24.90)	 8	 7	 ...7.85...............Slow - over-raced
3 of 10	 28 Jan 26	 GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 OMDF	 8	 T Godden	 55.5	 $29.0	 Nebulous	 1:12.53	(24.70)	 10	 10	 ...3.80.................. Made progress

3 MY DEAR FRIEND Trainer: C/t Dawson Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: R5,819
Jockey: S Moodley WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b sa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Master Of My Fate Dam: Covenant J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Varsfontein Stud (Pty) Ltd (Nom: Mr J S Kalmanson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 13 May 25	KEN	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 MJPF	 2	 S Veale	 60	 $5.0	 Lowveld Lily	 1:14.81	(23.70)	 5	 5	 ...3.70.......................... No threat
8 of 10	 24 Jun 25	 KEN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 MJPF	 10	 A Fortune	 60	 $11.0	 Du Maurier	 1:15.29	(25.80)	 7	 7	 ...9.00.....................Short left fore
5 of 10	 04 Nov 25	VAL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 MDNM	 2	 S Moodley	 56.5	 $7.0	 Queensland	 0:57.03	(22.80)	 6	 6	 ...4.60................... Never went on
9 of 19	 29 Nov 25	TUR	 turf	 1160	  Y 	 CMDM	 13	 S Moodley	 56.5	 $101	 Splittheeights	 1:09.51	(25.80)	 2	 5	 .11.30..............Slow-lst 1L-carried
7 of 10	 07 Feb 26	TUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 MDNM	 6	 S Moodley	 57	 $34.0	 Fire Storm	 1:24.73	(25.60)	 8	 10	 .11.00.............. In touch - no more

4 PINK LACE Trainer: M Dixon Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: R7,125
Jockey: D D Louw (a2.5) WT: 53 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

3yo b sa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Willow Magic (AUS) Dam: African Angel J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Poet’s Corner Syndicate (Nom:Michael Moroney), Mr S C Standeaven, Mr Warren & Mrs Candiese Lenferna, Mesdames W G Fourie & C

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	21 Sep 25	SCT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 MDNF	 13	 A Mgudlwa	 58	 $81.0	 Showgirl	 1:09.36	(26.70)	 7	 10	 .22.15............. Up there-faded out
5 of 9	 22 Oct 25	 GRP	 awt	 1000	  N 	 MDNF	 1	 S Moodley	 59	 $41.0	 Austrian Beauty	 1:00.41	(24.10)	 5	 6	 ...5.25...............Jumped outwards
12 of 12	12 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 MDNF	 6	 T Godden	 59	 $26.0	 Time In Paris	 1:11.99	(26.20)	 4	 4	 .17.00......................... Faded out
4 of 9	 09 Dec 25	GRP	 awt	 1000	  N 	 MDNF	 6	 K De Melo	 60	 $67.0	 Malshana Mou	 0:58.06	(23.60)	 3	 5	 ...8.10...................Carried in start
10 of 10	31 Dec 25	GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 OMDM	 5	 A Mgudlwa	 52	 $51.0	 Sun In My Pocket	 1:12.59	(26.50)	 2	 5	 .13.90...............Handy - faded out

GREYVILLE POLYTRACK | PAGE 1
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5 TASK FORCE Trainer: D W Moore Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: R6,888
Jockey: K De Melo WT: 61.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b sa g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Erik The Red Dam: Mega Scene J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Classic Racing (Pty) Ltd (Nom: Mr Willie Pieters), Messrs Sid Moodley & D S Singh (Mr Muzaffar Ismail & Mr Menolin Moodley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .          ----...................................
5 of 6	 14 Sep 25	SCT	 turf	 1000	  Y 	 MDNM	 1	 A Mgudlwa	 60	 $34.0	 Cowboy Country	 0:58.62	(24.60)	 5	 5	 ...8.50.................. Slow - no finish
6 of 10	 31 Oct 25	 GRY	 turf	 1200	  S 	 MDNM	 1	 A Mgudlwa	 59	 $9.0	 Cleartherunway	 1:13.48	(25.10)	 5	 5	 ...7.80............. Up there - no extra
4 of 10	 31 Dec 25	GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 OMDM	 8	 M Mbuto	 58	 $17.0	 Sun In My Pocket	 1:12.59	(24.80)	 7	 6	 ...4.20............Stayed on-improved
6 of 10	 25 Jan 26	 SCI	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 MDNM	 2	 C Habib	 59	 $41.0	 Dubai Dude	 1:23.61	(24.90)	 5	 5	 .10.50..............Jck-blowing-vet-nil

6 SAUDI SWEEP Trainer: L W Goosen Barrier: 6 Total: 14-0-4-4 Prize Money: R131,300
Jockey: C Little WT: 59 Good: 10-0-2-3 Track: 3-0-0-3

4yo b sa m Fav: 4-0-2-1 58+kg: 6-0-2-2 Yielding: 3-0-1-1 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pomodoro Dam: Sand Princess J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Social Squad

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 10 Sep 25	GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 OMDF	 3	 J Gates	 59.5	 $4.5	 On Song	 1:13.67	(24.60)	 2	 2	 ...1.30..................... Handy - tried
2 of 14	 19 Oct 25	 GRY	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 MDNF	 8	 M Yeni	 60	 $4.5	 Oklahoma Girl	 1:12.63	(23.70)	 2	 1	 ...0.25............. Pace-brushed-bled
2 of 11	 28 Dec 25	GRY	 turf	 1200	  S 	 OMDF	 2	 C Zackey	 61.5	 $2.0	 Lilac In Winter	 1:13.66	(24.30)	 1	 1	 ...0.30................ Led - caught late
7 of 15	 11 Jan 26	 SCT	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 MDNF	 11	 C Maujean	 60	 $4.5	 Scarlet Starlet	 1:09.82	(24.90)	 6	 3	 ...6.10.................Moved up - tired
3 of 7	 06 Feb 26	GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 OMDM	 7	 S Khumalo	 59	 $3.3	 Whatastar	 1:10.35	(24.50)	 3	 2	 ...3.30................ Handy - no extra

7 CAPTAIN T Trainer: S S Ngcobo Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: R2,850
Jockey: M Mbuto (a1.5) WT: 52.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b sa c Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Captain Of All Dam: Pistacchio J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Messrs P D Teja, P D Baichan & Q J Manoko

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .          ----...................................
7 of 8	 30 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1000	  N 	 MDNM	 2	 D D Louw	 55	 $26.0	 Grand Force	 0:57.90	(24.10)	 4	 6	 .12.55.......... Jumped out-bumping
7 of 7	 02 Jan 26	 GRY	 turf	 1000	  G 	 MDNM	 1	 K Matsunyane	 60	 $41.0	 Black Frost	 0:58.97	(23.70)	 6	 7	 .10.10...........................No finish
9 of 10	 25 Jan 26	 SCI	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 MDNM	 10	 D D Louw	 55	 $151	 Dubai Dude	 1:23.61	(25.60)	 6	 7	 .16.70............Midfield - weakened
5 of 8	 15 Feb 26	SCT	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 MDNM	 5	 D D Louw	 56	 $76.0	 Best Of All	 1:09.01	(25.80)	 2	 3	 .14.10............ Up there-weakened
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SOUTH AFRICA MEETING MONDAY, 23 FEB 2026

R2 23 Feb 2026 | Greyville Polytrack | BET WITH COLOSSUS EXCLUSIVE ON www.tote.co.za OPEN MAIDEN
Distance: 1400m | Class: OMDM	

AWTPrizemoney: ZAR R90,000
6:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 3442
	 2	 422245
	 3	 526522
	 4	 606707
	 5	 68052
	 6	 855242
	 7	 800988
	 8	 7606

BRIGITTE ANNE
XIPHOS
BLUE STEEL
GREEN COMMANDER
WINDING POWER
OWNER OF CREATION
OXFORD ROAD
FULL MONTY

55
57
61.5
55.5
59
59
53.5
57.5

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

R A VENNIKER  1.5 
S KHUMALO
S MOODLEY
K DE MELO
D PILLAY  2.5 
C ZACKEY
D D LOUW  2.5 
C HABIB

J J VAN VUUREN
F GREYLING
C BASS
A WRIGHT
Y GOVENDER
D S BOSCH
N KOTZEN
A WRIGHT

3
3
3
3
3
4
4
3

F
C
G
G
G
G
G
G

SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA

72
71
80
68
75
68
42
72

	 4-�0�-1-1
	10-�0�-3-0
	 8-�0�-3-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-0
	23-�0�-2-1
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0

$40,850
$68,162
$71,488
$0
$19,238
$84,194
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 BRIGITTE ANNE Trainer: J J Van Vuuren Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: R40,850
Jockey: R A Venniker (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b sa f Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Querari (GER) Dam: Bichette J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lammerskraal Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .          ----...................................
3 of 6	 08 Jun 25	 TUR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 MJPM	 1	 S Khumalo	 57.5	 $7.0	 Gimmeforsure	 0:59.76	(24.30)	 2	 2	 ...2.20............. Up there - no extra
4 of 7	 02 Aug 25	TUR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 MD3M	 5	 G Lerena	 57.5	 $2.0	 Fifty Ways	 0:58.10	(24.10)	 3	 3	 ...5.85........... In touch - weakened
4 of 10	 09 Nov 25	TUR	 turf	 1160	  Y 	 MDNF	 8	 G Lerena	 59	 $5.5	 Hathighwaytothesky	 1:09.19	(22.30)	 2	 2	 ...5.10............. Up there - no more
2 of 10	 08 Jan 26	 VAC	 turf	 1450	  G 	 MDNF	 5	 G Lerena	 59	 $6.5	 Falconfly	 1:28.58	(23.80)	 1	 1	 ...0.30................ Led - caught late

2 XIPHOS Trainer: F Greyling Barrier: 2 Total: 10-0-3-0 Prize Money: R68,162
Jockey: S Khumalo WT: 57 Good: 9-0-2-0 Track: 6-0-3-0

3yo b sa c Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: William Longsword Dam: A Womens Way J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Blue Sky Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 24 Sep 25	GRP	 awt	 1200	  R 	 OMDM	 3	 S Moodley	 56.5	 $3.5	 Hamilton Hero	 1:11.11	(24.10)	 1	 1	 ...1.50...............Led - held second
2 of 12	 07 Oct 25	 GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 OMDM	 3	 S Moodley	 56.5	 $4.0	 Twocantango	 1:26.16	(25.60)	 2	 2	 ...2.30.............Good pace-tire late
2 of 7	 22 Oct 25	 GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 AMDM	 5	 G Dookhit	 55	 $3.3	 Military Force	 1:14.09	(24.20)	 1	 1	 ...1.10............... Pace - one better
4 of 7	 12 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 OMDM	 5	 C Murray	 57.5	 $2.5	 Di Rosa	 1:12.17	(24.90)	 1	 1	 ...3.50........... Rolled in 1000m-abr
5 of 9	 09 Dec 25	GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 OMDM	 6	 R A Venniker	 58	 $4.0	 Gorgeous Bomb	 1:10.69	(24.10)	 4	 4	 ...6.10..........................Coughing

3 BLUE STEEL Trainer: C Bass Barrier: 3 Total: 8-0-3-0 Prize Money: R71,488
Jockey: S Moodley WT: 61.5 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b sa g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-0 Yielding: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Erik The Red Dam: Popova J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Pegasus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 27 Sep 25	DBV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 OMDM	 2	 S Moodley	 54	 $26.0	 Delta Pride	 1:25.06	(23.50)	 6	 6	 ...3.00............. Pulled - mouth hurt
6 of 11	 18 Oct 25	 DBV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 MDNM	 5	 S Moodley	 58	 $17.0	 Smarten Up	 1:25.52	(24.40)	 1	 1	 ...4.90.............Jumped out-led-tire
5 of 14	 03 Dec 25	KEN	 turf	 1500	  G 	 OMDM	 1	 S Veale	 60	 $11.0	 Sommerstern	 1:33.55	(24.60)	 3	 2	 ...3.55................ Over-raced early
2 of 9	 24 Dec 25	KEN	 turf	 1500	  G 	 MDNM	 8	 C Orffer	 59	 $15.0	 In Motion	 1:35.97	(25.90)	 1	 1	 ...0.75................Shifted out 250m
2 of 10	 25 Jan 26	 SCI	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 MDNM	 7	 A Fortune	 59	 $3.0	 Dubai Dude	 1:23.61	(24.00)	 1	 1	 ...0.40.............. Misb.-jump in-shift

4 GREEN COMMANDER Trainer: A Wright Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: R0
Jockey: K De Melo WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b sa g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) Dam: Imperious Star J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Messrs R M Sewgoolam & R Chung

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 17	12 Jun 25	 KEN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 MDNM	 5	 C Little	 57	 $67.0	 Late December	 1:13.06	(25.10)	 17	 17	 .12.45...........................No show
6 of 7	 29 Jul 25	 KEN	 turf	 1500	  S 	 MDNM	 7	 S Veale	 60	 $34.0	 Sierra Sagrada	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 .14.75.......... Awkward-slow-pulled
7 of 10	 13 Sep 25	DBV	 turf	 1250	  G 	 MDNM	 1	 L Mxothwa	 60	 $13.5	 Astronomical Boy	 1:16.13	(23.60)	 6	 7	 ...5.95...........Had to check 1000m
10 of 11	27 Sep 25	DBV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 OMDM	 9	 S Veale	 55	 $51.0	 Delta Pride	 1:25.06	(25.10)	 2	 2	 ...9.55......... Slow-hung-ease-vetN
7 of 12	 17 Jan 26	 DBV	 turf	 1250	  G 	 MDNM	 8	 O Noach	 60	 $101	 Behave Harris	 1:14.01	(23.60)	 5	 6	 ...7.60............Up there-one paced
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5 WINDING POWER Trainer: Y Govender Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: R19,238
Jockey: D Pillay (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo ch sa g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Trippi (USA) Dam: Lady Windermere J+H: 3-0-1-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: TKP Racing (Nom: Trevelen Pillay), Messrs K M Chetty, M Chetty, Y Naidoo, Estate Mr D P Pillay & Al Khayl Breeders (Pty) Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 14 Jun 25	 SCT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 MJPM	 1	 N Patel	 60	 $26.0	 Mighty Zambezi	 1:09.84	(23.90)	 7	 6	 ...4.20..................... Raced green
8 of 9	 21 Sep 25	SCI	 turf	 1400	  G 	 OMDM	 9	 C Habib	 57.5	 $6.5	 Master Silvano	 1:25.17	(24.60)	 9	 8	 ...9.65...........................No show
10 of 16	14 Dec 25	SCT	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 MDNM	 13	 D Pillay	 57.5	 $26.0	 Tladi Mothwana	 1:08.54	(23.50)	 9	 9	 ...9.90................One paced finish
5 of 12	 11 Jan 26	 SCT	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 OMDM	 8	 D Pillay	 54.5	 $17.0	 Penan Nom	 1:09.91	(25.30)	 2	 2	 ...2.45................. Pace - tired late
2 of 7	 06 Feb 26	GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 OMDM	 6	 D Pillay	 57	 $7.0	 Whatastar	 1:10.35	(23.70)	 5	 6	 ...2.40................. Hung out and in

6 OWNER OF CREATION Trainer: D S Bosch Barrier: 6 Total: 23-0-2-1 Prize Money: R84,194
Jockey: C Zackey WT: 59 Good: 14-0-1-1 Track: 7-0-1-1

4yo b sa g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-0 Yielding: 4-0-1-0 Distance: 11-0-2-0
Sire: Captain Of All Dam: Entrench (GB) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Messrs N Joshua, V Munsamy, Y Munsamy & A P Peter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 05 Dec 25	GRY	 turf	 1400	  G 	 MDNM	 6	 M Mbuto	 57.5	 $67.0	 Double Causeway	 1:25.07	(23.60)	 8	 8	 ...2.50....................Hung in 200m
5 of 8	 26 Dec 25	GRY	 turf	 1400	  G 	 MDNM	 2	 C Zackey	 60	 $15.0	 Vencedor	 1:24.93	(23.60)	 8	 8	 ...3.45.................... Passed some
2 of 8	 07 Jan 26	 GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 OMDM	 4	 K De Melo	 61.5	 $5.5	 Strutting	 1:24.14	(23.50)	 2	 2	 ...1.30............Traveled well-eased
4 of 10	 25 Jan 26	 SCI	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 MDNM	 5	 T Godden	 60	 $26.0	 Dubai Dude	 1:23.61	(24.50)	 3	 2	 ...4.70............... Had to switch out
2 of 8	 08 Feb 26	SCI	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 OMDM	 7	 C Habib	 61	 $7.5	 Quincy Town	 1:25.47	(24.20)	 1	 1	 ...0.40.................. Led - tried hard

7 OXFORD ROAD Trainer: N Kotzen Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: R0
Jockey: D D Louw (a2.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b sa g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rafeef (AUS) Dam: Ajiaal (GB) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Sid Moodley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	04 Sep 24	GRP	 awt	 1600	  N 	 MDNM	 8	 C Habib	 57	 $126	 National Award	 1:36.87	(30.60)	 1	 9	 .39.30.......... Good pace-faded out
11 of 11	15 Sep 24	SCI	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 MD3M	 10	 C Habib	 60	 $151	 Actor	 1:37.73	(38.70)	 11	 11	 .99.99...........................No show
9 of 9	 26 Sep 25	GRY	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 MDNM	 6	 S Moodley	 60	 $67.0	 Ascalon Dancer	 1:12.44	(26.50)	 4	 6	 .25.30................ Coughing - short
8 of 10	 22 Oct 25	 GRP	 awt	 1600	  N 	 MDNM	 9	 K Matsunyane	 60	 $67.0	 Green Mile	 1:38.20	(26.50)	 6	 6	 .10.80....................Midfield - tired
8 of 11	 06 Feb 26	GRP	 awt	 1600	  N 	 OMDM	 5	 S Bungane	 50.5	 $34.0	 Takeyourbestshot	 1:36.00	(25.70)	 6	 5	 .14.25.......... Carriedout-widebend

8 FULL MONTY Trainer: A Wright Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: R0
Jockey: C Habib WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b sa g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Act Of War Dam: Stella Bella (ZIM) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Messrs C Adamson, K P Fallon & Mrs I A Fallon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .          ----...................................
7 of 11	 05 Dec 25	GRY	 turf	 1400	  G 	 MDNM	 4	 A Mgudlwa	 59	 $34.0	 Double Causeway	 1:25.07	(23.90)	 6	 7	 ...3.00...................One paced run
6 of 7	 28 Dec 25	GRY	 turf	 1200	  S 	 MDNM	 5	 A Mgudlwa	 60	 $21.0	 Son Of Rafeef	 1:13.91	(24.50)	 6	 6	 ...3.85...................One paced run
11 of 12	11 Jan 26	 SCT	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 OMDM	 1	 A Mgudlwa	 60.5	 $15.0	 Penan Nom	 1:09.91	(26.60)	 10	 11	 .13.35......... Slow-hung-awk 200m
6 of 11	 06 Feb 26	GRP	 awt	 1600	  N 	 OMDM	 4	 D Pillay	 59	 $17.0	 Takeyourbestshot	 1:36.00	(24.60)	 1	 1	 ...5.45......................... Led - tired
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R3 23 Feb 2026 | Greyville Polytrack | BET WITH TOTE OPEN MAIDEN (F & M)
Distance: 1600m | Class: OMDF	

AWTPrizemoney: ZAR R80,000
7:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 0088
	 2	 624748
	 3	 646845
	 4	 7690
	 5	 075
	 6	 6
	 7	 280789
	 8	 06274
	 9	 302377
	10	 893424

LIWA’S FLIGHT
LILTING SONG
CHEF’S KISS
FUTURE PROSPECT
HAPPY HOOVES
VAANS SPIRIT
RED SECRET
CALI BULLET
HARPA
PRAISE DE LA REY

56
60
53.5
60
57
60.5
56.5
60.5
61.5
55.5

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

M MBUTO  1.5 
C LITTLE
R A VENNIKER  1.5 
S MOODLEY
C HABIB
K DE MELO
K MATSUNYANE
S KHUMALO
D PILLAY  2.5 
N PATEL

D W MOORE
G S KOTZEN
L CRAWFORD
W A NEL
M DIXON
D S BOSCH
N KOTZEN
L W GOOSEN
P V LAFFERTY
M J ODENDAAL

3
3
5
4
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
M
M
F
F
F
F
F
F

SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA

63
71
48
63
65
--
64
72
74
62

	 4-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-1-0
	13-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 9-�0�-1-3
	 8-�0�-1-1

$0
$29,688
$12,350
$0
$1,900
$0
$19,000
$22,800
$49,044
$30,400

	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	5-�0�-1-2
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 LIWA’S FLIGHT Trainer: D W Moore Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: R0
Jockey: M Mbuto (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b sa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Global View (USA) Dam: Liwa J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Classic Racing(Pty) Ltd (Nom: Mr Willie Pieters) & Mr Mayesh Chetty (R S Calvert,J P Du Sart,K Narainsamy,V Ramphal,D Vayapuri,A

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .          ----...................................
12 of 16	21 Sep 25	SCT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 MDNF	 15	 M Mbuto	 55.5	 $34.0	 Showgirl	 1:09.36	(25.60)	 13	 13	 .17.25.............Stubborn - slow out
11 of 12	19 Oct 25	 GRY	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 MDNF	 2	 A Mgudlwa	 58	 $101	 Cool Wind	 1:39.46	(25.00)	 5	 8	 .11.25...............Midfield-crop mis.
8 of 8	 30 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 OMDF	 4	 A Mgudlwa	 58.5	 $17.0	 Overnight	 1:24.01	(25.30)	 5	 6	 ...6.70................. Midfield - no fin.
8 of 11	 19 Dec 25	GRY	 turf	 1800	  Y 	 MDNF	 6	 A Mgudlwa	 58	 $67.0	 Call Me Harriet	 1:53.18	(26.50)	 9	 9	 .12.45....................... Weak effort

2 LILTING SONG Trainer: G S Kotzen Barrier: 2 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: R29,688
Jockey: C Little WT: 60 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b sa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Rafeef (AUS) Dam: Lip Service J+H: 4-0-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Messrs S Mathen & N Ramiah, Miss L A Nicholas & Mrs L M Treadwell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 05 Oct 25	 DBV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 MDNF	 2	 C Little	 58	 $34.0	 Red Beryl	 1:27.34	(22.60)	 5	 5	 ...1.50............... Slow - directed in
4 of 14	 25 Oct 25	 DBV	 turf	 1500	  G 	 MDNF	 10	 C Little	 58	 $15.0	 Lady Veritas	 1:32.49	(24.00)	 8	 8	 ...2.90............... Raced wide bend
7 of 11	 19 Nov 25	KEN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 MDNF	 2	 C Little	 58	 $8.0	 Rose Woott	 1:40.73	(24.30)	 5	 5	 ...3.30............. Shift out-brush 400
4 of 9	 10 Dec 25	KEN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 MDNF	 2	 R Fourie	 59	 $3.8	 Her World	 1:40.89	(24.60)	 6	 4	 ...2.05......... Awkward-slow-stayon
8 of 11	 13 Jan 26	 KEN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 MDNF	 6	 C Murray	 58	 $13.5	 Lark’s Song	 1:51.37	(26.90)	 11	 8	 .10.35................Slow - weakened

3 CHEF’S KISS Trainer: L Crawford Barrier: 3 Total: 13-0-0-0 Prize Money: R12,350
Jockey: R A Venniker (a1.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 11-0-0-0 Track: 8-0-0-0

5yo b sa m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Mambo In Seattle (USA) Dam: Princess Julietta J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr S R Crawford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 07 Oct 25	 GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 OMDM	 6	 S Hlengwa	 53	 $51.0	 Twocantango	 1:26.16	(25.40)	 8	 6	 ...5.10......................... Stayed on
6 of 9	 22 Oct 25	 GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 OMDF	 6	 S Hlengwa	 53.5	 $34.0	 Bella Valentina	 1:26.82	(26.40)	 5	 5	 ...8.00............ Up there-weakened
8 of 10	 07 Nov 25	GRY	 turf	 1600	  G 	 OMDF	 4	 S Hlengwa	 53.5	 $15.0	 Captain’s Jet	 1:39.18	(26.10)	 3	 5	 ...9.75................ Handy - no more
4 of 9	 31 Dec 25	GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 OMDF	 7	 R A Venniker	 52.5	 $15.0	 Run For Peace	 1:25.69	(25.50)	 1	 2	 ...7.40................... Led - tired late
5 of 7	 28 Jan 26	 GRP	 awt	 1600	  N 	 OMDF	 7	 D D Louw	 50	 $11.0	 Peggy Sue Shake	 1:38.65	(25.90)	 4	 5	 ...6.10............... Over-raced-diffic.

4 FUTURE PROSPECT Trainer: W A Nel Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: R0
Jockey: S Moodley WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b sa m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Futura Dam: The Morrigan J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S Plattner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .          ----...................................
7 of 11	 14 Apr 25	 KEN	 turf	 1000	  Y 	 MDNM	 4	 C Orffer	 57.5	 $26.0	 Gimmeathrill	 0:59.56	(23.80)	 11	 11	 ...3.90............Slow-awk plc-eased
6 of 10	 06 May 25	KEN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 MDNF	 5	 C Orffer	 60	 $15.0	 Supreme Fate	 1:27.57	(24.10)	 6	 6	 ...4.40...................One paced run
9 of 13	 21 May 25	KEN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 OMDF	 13	 C Orffer	 60.5	 $34.0	 Beneath The Clouds	 1:53.63	(25.60)	 3	 4	 ...8.45............. Examined - normal
10 of 15	11 Jan 26	 SCT	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 MDNF	 12	 J Jacobs	 60	 $51.0	 Scarlet Starlet	 1:09.82	(24.80)	 13	 8	 ...7.60.......................... No threat
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5 HAPPY HOOVES Trainer: M Dixon Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: R1,900
Jockey: C Habib WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b sa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Act Of War Dam: Silver Fantasy J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Happy Hooves Racing (Pty) Ltd (Nom; Devarshin Naidoo), Messrs G N Cumming, Steven Govender, C N Larsson & O Naidoo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .          ----...................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .          ----...................................
11 of 13	14 Dec 25	SCI	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 OMDM	 10	 C F Dicken	 57	 $67.0	 Claymore	 1:24.73	(23.50)	 12	 12	 .10.00...........................No show
7 of 10	 11 Jan 26	 SCI	 turf	 1500	  Y 	 OMDM	 5	 C F Dicken	 57	 $26.0	 Past And Present	 1:30.76	(25.20)	 6	 5	 ...7.70.............. Brushing early-tire
5 of 9	 06 Feb 26	GRP	 awt	 1800	  N 	 OMDF	 6	 K De Melo	 60.5	 $13.5	 Echo	 1:49.72	(24.40)	 3	 4	 ...4.55................ Handy - no extra

6 VAANS SPIRIT Trainer: D S Bosch Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: R0
Jockey: K De Melo WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b sa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Declarationofpeace (USA) Dam: Jane S Piddy J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P D T Racing Syndicate (Nom: Mr Trevor Naicker) & Rathmor Stud (Nom: Mr M J A Ferreira)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .          ----...................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .          ----...................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .          ----...................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .          ----...................................
6 of 13	 08 Feb 26	SCT	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 MDNF	 2	 S Moodley	 60	 $41.0	 Past Is Prologue	 1:09.45	(24.00)	 12	 10	 ...6.20............. Slow - raced green

7 RED SECRET Trainer: N Kotzen Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: R19,000
Jockey: K Matsunyane WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b sa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Erik The Red Dam: Rendezvous J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Glistian (Pty) Ltd (Nom: J da Mata)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 30 Sep 25	VAL	 turf	 1500	  S 	 MDNF	 6	 C Zackey	 57	 $6.5	 Hazy Dazy	 1:31.69	(26.80)	 6	 8	 .11.90............................ Blowing
11 of 17	28 Oct 25	 VAL	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 MDNF	 16	 T Mayhew	 57.5	 $34.0	 Vamanos	 1:11.68	(25.20)	 9	 15	 .10.35............................ Blowing
7 of 7	 11 Nov 25	VAL	 turf	 1700	  G 	 MDNF	 7	 M V’rensburg	 58	 $101	 Top Shelf Teddy	 1:45.33	(26.80)	 1	 3	 .13.45.......... Blowing-scalp wound
8 of 15	 11 Jan 26	 SCT	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 MDNF	 5	 C Little	 60	 $101	 Scarlet Starlet	 1:09.82	(24.40)	 15	 14	 ...6.40........... Slow - passed some
9 of 13	 08 Feb 26	SCT	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 MDNF	 12	 C Little	 60	 $76.0	 Past Is Prologue	 1:09.45	(25.20)	 9	 9	 .11.30.................. Slow - no show

8 CALI BULLET Trainer: L W Goosen Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: R22,800
Jockey: S Khumalo WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo b sa f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: The United States (IRE) Dam: Bulleteer J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr M J A Ferreira

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	17 Sep 25	GRY	 turf	 1400	  S 	 MDNF	 10	 J Gates	 57	 $126	 Spinmyangelsspin	 1:26.14	(24.70)	 11	 10	 .10.50....................Lost 2 lengths
6 of 14	 31 Oct 25	 GRY	 turf	 1400	  S 	 MDNF	 11	 B Marx-Jacobson	 54	 $51.0	 Amelia’s Legacy	 1:26.97	(24.80)	 9	 9	 ...6.00..................... Rolled in late
2 of 10	 25 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1600	  N 	 AMDF	 4	 B Marx-Jacobson	 54	 $5.0	 Roy’s Grace	 1:36.77	(24.70)	 3	 2	 ...3.10.............. Backed - 2nd best
7 of 11	 19 Dec 25	GRY	 turf	 1800	  Y 	 MDNF	 11	 B Marx-Jacobson	 54	 $5.0	 Call Me Harriet	 1:53.18	(25.10)	 6	 6	 ...2.95................ Wide throughout
4 of 7	 28 Jan 26	 GRP	 awt	 1600	  N 	 OMDF	 2	 D Daniels	 60	 $3.8	 Peggy Sue Shake	 1:38.65	(25.80)	 6	 4	 ...5.20......... Slow-handy-one pace

9 HARPA Trainer: P V Lafferty Barrier: 9 Total: 9-0-1-3 Prize Money: R49,044
Jockey: D Pillay (a2.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 9-0-1-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo b sa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-2
Sire: Erik The Red Dam: Preluna (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Social Squad

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	10 Aug 25	SCI	 turf	 1750	  G 	 MDNF	 9	 T Godden	 56	 $6.5	 Pepper Tree	 1:48.60	(26.60)	 11	 12	 .16.80.............Not persevered-VN
2 of 7	 26 Dec 25	GRY	 turf	 1600	  G 	 OMDF	 5	 J Botes	 55	 $26.0	 Pretty Kara	 1:39.54	(24.30)	 6	 6	 ...0.40...........Ran on-looked winnr
3 of 8	 07 Jan 26	 GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 OMDM	 2	 C Habib	 57.5	 $6.0	 Strutting	 1:24.14	(23.10)	 6	 5	 ...1.80.............Another honest run
7 of 9	 18 Jan 26	 GRY	 turf	 1600	  G 	 MDNM	 9	 M Yeni	 56	 $15.0	 Deepest Water	 1:37.76	(23.50)	 2	 2	 ...4.70................ Handy - no extra
7 of 7	 28 Jan 26	 GRP	 awt	 1600	  N 	 OMDF	 6	 C Habib	 61.5	 $6.0	 Peggy Sue Shake	 1:38.65	(27.40)	 5	 6	 .15.50................ Stubborn to load

10 PRAISE DE LA REY Trainer: M J Odendaal Barrier: 10 Total: 8-0-1-1 Prize Money: R30,400
Jockey: N Patel WT: 55.5 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 5-0-1-1

3yo b sa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Act Of War Dam: Just Chaos J+H: 5-0-1-1 AWT: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Messrs Ashveer Heeralall, Hadley S Naidoo & MJO Racing Stables (Pty) Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 07 Oct 25	 GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 OMDM	 4	 M Thackeray	 52	 $126	 Twocantango	 1:26.16	(26.60)	 5	 7	 .13.10................Slow - weakened
3 of 8	 30 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 OMDF	 7	 N Patel	 52.5	 $41.0	 Overnight	 1:24.01	(24.30)	 8	 8	 ...2.95.............Restless - progress
4 of 7	 26 Dec 25	GRY	 turf	 1600	  G 	 OMDF	 4	 N Patel	 54	 $15.0	 Pretty Kara	 1:39.54	(25.40)	 1	 1	 ...2.90......................... Led - tired
2 of 8	 14 Jan 26	 GRP	 awt	 1800	  N 	 OMDF	 8	 N Patel	 54	 $13.5	 Chasing Gold	 1:51.49	(25.80)	 3	 3	 ...3.40..............Chased - 2nd best
4 of 9	 06 Feb 26	GRP	 awt	 1800	  N 	 OMDF	 1	 N Patel	 56.5	 $9.0	 Echo	 1:49.72	(24.00)	 4	 3	 ...1.85......................... Stayed on
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R4 23 Feb 2026 | Greyville Polytrack | IN THE BOX SEAT PODCAST C STAKES
Distance: 1600m | Class: KCSM	

AWTPrizemoney: ZAR R120,000
7:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 314418
	 2	 6301
	 3	 069932
	 4	 333189
	 5	 938534
	 6	 245218
	 7	 775273
	 8	 729032
	 9	 436160
	10	 259648
	11	 178425
	12	 168893
	13	 362956

EL REY VIENE
CHEERSCHEERSCHEERS
RECORD HIGH
GARDENER’S PRIDE
KING’S ISLAND
NEXT OF KIN
WORLD OF OUR OWN
KUMEMORI
PIED PIPER
FINE ADMIRAL
FAIRE ADVANTAGE
ANIMAL IMPACT
PERILLA

60
57
60
54
58.5
60
60
57
57
58.5
60
55.5
63

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
0

S VEALE
S SOSIBO
C F DICKEN
J GATES
R A VENNIKER  1.5 
C MURRAY
K DE MELO
S HLENGWA
M MBUTO  1.5 
T GODDEN
S MOODLEY
S KHUMALO
RESERVE 1

D C HOWELLS
G I RICH
W WHITEHEAD
Y SINGH
S H FERRIE
M/M DE KOCK
A WRIGHT
G B PULLER
W M MASAWI
G B PULLER
W A NEL
W WHITEHEAD
D S BOSCH

6
3
4
4
5
3
4
6
3
6
7
5
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M

SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA

77
79
75
65
74
85
77
71
78
73
75
66
88

	35-�5�-5-7
	 4-�1�-0-1
	19-�2�-3-1
	24-�2�-1-4
	29-�3�-1-3
	 6-�1�-2-0
	17-�2�-3-2
	28-�2�-4-4
	 7-�1�-0-1
	27-�4�-3-2
	29-�4�-2-4
	27-�2�-2-2
	43-�7�-7-3

$506,594
$75,762
$242,600
$179,975
$259,188
$122,744
$221,069
$298,725
$84,312
$297,362
$319,444
$206,475
$636,294

	9-�2�-3-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	11-�1�-1-1
	5-�0�-0-2
	15-�3�-1-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	11-�2�-2-1
	4-�0�-1-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	9-�1�-0-0
	13-�2�-1-0
	6-�0�-0-1
	12-�0�-3-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 EL REY VIENE Trainer: D C Howells Barrier: 1 Total: 35-5-5-7 Prize Money: R506,594
Jockey: S Veale WT: 60 Good: 23-3-4-4 Track: 9-3-1-2

6yo b sa g Fav: 7-2-2-1 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 9-1-1-2 Distance: 9-2-3-0
Sire: William Longsword Dam: Brave Bid J+H: 10-2-0-1 AWT: 9-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 31/12/25 (54 days)
Owner: Hollywood Racing (Nom: Mr A Delpech)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 24 Sep 25	GRP	 awt	 1600	  R 	 KCSM	 3	 S Veale	 60	 $3.3	 Run To Rio	 1:37.09	(23.40)	 1	 1	 ...0.30..................... Start to finish
4 of 6	 12 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1800	  N 	 MIDD	 1	 K Matsunyane	 53.5	 $9.5	 Sundance Kid	 1:48.94	(24.40)	 4	 4	 ...3.20.......................Hung in late
4 of 10	 09 Dec 25	GRP	 awt	 1600	  N 	 KCSM	 8	 S Veale	 60	 $7.0	 Eventidor	 1:34.92	(23.80)	 1	 1	 ...2.20..................Tongue over bit
1 of 9	 31 Dec 25	GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 CL4M	 4	 K Matsunyane	 56.5	 $5.0	 Parmenion	 1:24.71	(24.10)	 1	 1	 ...0.05.............Hung in - game win
8 of 11	 28 Jan 26	 GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 KCSM	 3	 S Veale	 60	 $7.0	 Eventidor	 1:23.68	(24.90)	 4	 2	 ...3.95................ Over-raced early

2 CHEERSCHEERSCHEERS Trainer: G I Rich Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: R75,762
Jockey: S Sosibo WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b sa g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Hawwaam Dam: Cherry Orchard J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 27/10/25 (119 days)
Owner: Hollywood Racing (Nom: Mr A Delpech)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .          ----...................................
6 of 11	 24 Aug 25	SCI	 turf	 1400	  G 	 MDNM	 10	 C Murray	 57	 $6.0	 Royal Sword	 1:25.34	(23.80)	 11	 10	 ...2.95.........Green-hung out 500m
3 of 10	 17 Sep 25	GRY	 turf	 1800	  S 	 MDNM	 5	 S Veale	 56	 $4.5	 King Celtillus	 1:55.20	(25.30)	 1	 2	 ...1.70..................Led - stayed on
10 of 14	12 Oct 25	 GRY	 turf	 1600	  G 	 MDNM	 13	 S Veale	 58	 $4.5	 Pied Piper	 1:38.01	(23.70)	 13	 11	 ...6.75............. Off pace - no show
1 of 12	 27 Oct 25	 GRP	 awt	 2000	  N 	 MDNM	 11	 S Veale	 57	 $4.0	 Irish Anthem	 2:04.13	(23.80)	 6	 5	 ...0.05...........Carried-bump-brush.

3 RECORD HIGH Trainer: W Whitehead Barrier: 3 Total: 19-2-3-1 Prize Money: R242,600
Jockey: C F Dicken WT: 60 Good: 15-2-3-1 Track: 11-2-2-1

4yo b sa g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Yielding: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-1
Sire: Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) Dam: Flying High J+H: 8-1-2-1 AWT: 11-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/07/25 (225 days)
Owner: Mr Sanjeev Ramsewak & Dr Shailyn Ramgoolam, Messrs I D Howard, R Suklall, R J Miller & Ms P J Knott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 24 Sep 25	GRP	 awt	 1600	  R 	 KCSM	 8	 C Habib	 61.5	 $8.0	 El Rey Viene	 1:37.09	(23.60)	 8	 7	 ...7.90.............. Off pace-no threat
9 of 12	 27 Oct 25	 GRP	 awt	 1600	  N 	 CL4M	 8	 S Hlengwa	 57	 $67.0	 Kanaal Skater	 1:35.17	(23.50)	 7	 8	 ...4.10............... Midfield-no threat
9 of 9	 07 Nov 25	GRY	 turf	 1600	  G 	 KCSM	 8	 C Habib	 60	 $21.0	 Lucky Dollar	 1:38.53	(24.20)	 4	 3	 ...6.40.......................Raced wide
3 of 10	 09 Dec 25	GRP	 awt	 1600	  N 	 KCSM	 10	 C F Dicken	 60	 $67.0	 Eventidor	 1:34.92	(23.40)	 4	 3	 ...1.30............. Stay on-eased late
2 of 9	 31 Dec 25	GRP	 awt	 1800	  N 	 CL4M	 8	 C F Dicken	 56	 $15.0	 Salani Kahle	 1:49.94	(25.30)	 6	 6	 ...4.20....................Hung in 300m

4 GARDENER’S PRIDE Trainer: Y Singh Barrier: 4 Total: 24-2-1-4 Prize Money: R179,975
Jockey: J Gates WT: 54 Good: 22-2-1-2 Track: 3-1-0-1

4yo b sa g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-0-2 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: Flower Alley (USA) Dam: Vintage Rose J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/11/25 (87 days)
Owner: Mr N M Singh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 19 Oct 25	 GRY	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 KDSM	 8	 C Habib	 60	 $11.0	 Global Movement	 1:37.91	(25.00)	 1	 1	 ...2.75....................Hung in 250m
3 of 9	 12 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1600	  N 	 CL5M	 7	 C Habib	 56.5	 $15.0	 Ultra Quick	 1:36.61	(24.20)	 4	 4	 ...1.80...................Stayed on well
1 of 8	 28 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 2000	  N 	 KCSM	 8	 M Mbuto	 50	 $13.5	 Continentalexpress	 2:04.81	(24.80)	 1	 1	 ...1.10....................Hung in 300m
8 of 14	 05 Dec 25	GRY	 turf	 1800	  G 	 KDSM	 13	 M Mbuto	 59	 $6.5	 King Bavarian	 1:50.76	(25.40)	 2	 1	 ...5.75............... Up there-led-tired
9 of 9	 31 Dec 25	GRP	 awt	 1800	  N 	 CL4M	 5	 J Gates	 52	 $34.0	 Salani Kahle	 1:49.94	(27.90)	 1	 2	 .18.40................... Led - tired late
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5 KING’S ISLAND Trainer: S H Ferrie Barrier: 5 Total: 29-3-1-3 Prize Money: R259,188
Jockey: R A Venniker (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 24-3-1-2 Track: 22-3-1-3

5yo b sa g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Yielding: 4-0-0-0 Distance: 15-3-1-1
Sire: Fire Away (USA) Dam: Limerick Ridge J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 22-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 20/11/24 (460 days)
Owner: Messrs M L Jean Hardy, E G Hart de Keating, Late Agasthamuni Gujadhur & M J L Nairac

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 24 Sep 25	GRP	 awt	 1600	  R 	 KCSM	 4	 D D Louw	 57.5	 $11.0	 El Rey Viene	 1:37.09	(23.40)	 2	 2	 ...0.60........... Brush st-hung-brush
8 of 12	 27 Oct 25	 GRP	 awt	 1600	  N 	 CL4M	 12	 A Mgudlwa	 57	 $26.0	 Kanaal Skater	 1:35.17	(24.40)	 2	 2	 ...4.05..................... Handy - tired
5 of 9	 12 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 KCSM	 8	 D D Louw	 56	 $15.0	 Imperial Power	 1:23.64	(24.30)	 1	 1	 ...2.60................... Led - tired late
3 of 9	 28 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 CL4M	 6	 D D Louw	 52	 $11.0	 Mvelelo	 1:23.88	(24.30)	 2	 3	 ...2.20................. Carried in 250m
4 of 11	 28 Jan 26	 GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 KCSM	 4	 R A Venniker	 57	 $13.5	 Eventidor	 1:23.68	(24.40)	 3	 3	 ...1.60............. Handy - one paced

6 NEXT OF KIN Trainer: M/m De Kock Barrier: 6 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: R122,744
Jockey: C Murray WT: 60 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo gr sa g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Canford Cliffs (IRE) Dam: My Friend Lee J+H: 3-0-1-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/09/25 (152 days)
Owner: Hollywood Racing (Nom: Mr A Delpech)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 09 Jul 25	 SCT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 MDNM	 4	 S Veale	 57	 $2.4	 Cardinal Chief	 1:09.59	(23.60)	 6	 3	 ...3.30.......... Moved up-one paced
5 of 8	 20 Jul 25	 SCI	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 MDNM	 7	 C Murray	 56	 $4.3	 Meerkat Moon	 1:24.93	(24.30)	 2	 3	 ...7.10...............Brush start-vet-nil
2 of 12	 05 Sep 25	GRY	 turf	 1400	  G 	 MDNM	 7	 C Zackey	 57	 $4.5	 Master Du Rouvray	 1:24.49	(23.40)	 6	 6	 ...0.70...........Slow - hung in 350m
1 of 10	 24 Sep 25	GRP	 awt	 1600	  R 	 OMDM	 5	 S Veale	 61.5	 $2.1	 Takeyourbestshot	 1:37.36	(23.90)	 5	 2	 ...0.90.......... Hungin-brush-persev
8 of 8	 02 Jan 26	 GRY	 turf	 1400	  G 	 PRGM	 8	 C Murray	 56	 $13.5	 Cardinal Chief	 1:23.62	(24.10)	 7	 6	 .11.30.............. Slow - pulled hard

7 WORLD OF OUR OWN Trainer: A Wright Barrier: 7 Total: 17-2-3-2 Prize Money: R221,069
Jockey: K De Melo WT: 60 Good: 11-1-2-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

4yo b sa g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Yielding: 4-0-1-1 Distance: 11-2-2-1
Sire: One World Dam: Candy Singer (ARG) J+H: 3-0-1-1 AWT: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/03/25 (337 days)
Owner: Mr G Green & Mrs M Green, Messrs F J de Chasteigner Du Mee & S V Fenger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 27 Oct 25	 GRP	 awt	 1600	  N 	 CL4M	 9	 C Murray	 58.5	 $26.0	 Kanaal Skater	 1:35.17	(22.90)	 10	 10	 ...2.95.......................... No threat
5 of 7	 16 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1600	  N 	 CL4M	 5	 A Mgudlwa	 58.5	 $15.0	 Ombudsman	 1:36.06	(23.80)	 4	 5	 ...1.45............Stayed on-no threat
2 of 10	 09 Dec 25	GRP	 awt	 1600	  N 	 KCSM	 6	 K De Melo	 61.5	 $15.0	 Eventidor	 1:34.92	(23.20)	 8	 5	 ...0.60...............Stubborn-rolled in
7 of 9	 31 Dec 25	GRP	 awt	 1800	  N 	 CL4M	 1	 K De Melo	 57.5	 $4.5	 Salani Kahle	 1:49.94	(26.30)	 5	 5	 .10.10....................... Weak finish
3 of 14	 18 Jan 26	 GRY	 turf	 1600	  G 	 CL4M	 3	 K De Melo	 58	 $17.0	 Magma Magic	 1:35.60	(22.80)	 5	 7	 ...2.70..............Stubborn-progress

8 KUMEMORI Trainer: G B Puller Barrier: 8 Total: 28-2-4-4 Prize Money: R298,725
Jockey: S Hlengwa WT: 57 Good: 23-2-4-3 Track: 15-2-2-2

6yo b sa g Fav: 3-2-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 5-0-0-1 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Gold Standard Dam: La Rebel J+H: 8-0-2-2 AWT: 15-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/04/24 (676 days)
Owner: Messrs G C Kalil, S D Osborne, G B Puller, A S Tombe, Ian Robinson, L A Marques & Mesdames C A E Steele & W A Heyns

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 27 Oct 25	 GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 CL4M	 6	 S Hlengwa	 55.5	 $15.0	 Mvelelo	 1:10.05	(23.20)	 6	 6	 ...1.20...............Regain iron-roll in
9 of 9	 12 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 KCSM	 6	 S Hlengwa	 58.5	 $13.5	 Imperial Power	 1:23.64	(25.20)	 2	 2	 ...7.80................Hung in-no finish
10 of 11	09 Dec 25	GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 C5AM	 11	 B Marx-Jacobson	 57	 $21.0	 Winter Waves	 1:22.39	(23.10)	 10	 10	 ...6.80...........................No show
3 of 9	 31 Dec 25	GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 CL4M	 7	 S Hlengwa	 54.5	 $34.0	 El Rey Viene	 1:24.71	(23.40)	 6	 7	 ...0.15.................. Quickened late
2 of 11	 28 Jan 26	 GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 KCSM	 8	 S Hlengwa	 57	 $15.0	 Eventidor	 1:23.68	(23.90)	 6	 6	 ...0.40............ Crop misuse-ran on

9 PIED PIPER Trainer: W M Masawi Barrier: 9 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: R84,312
Jockey: M Mbuto (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b sa g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Potala Palace Dam: Follow The Piper J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/10/25 (134 days)
Owner: Hollywood Racing (Nom: Mr A Delpech)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 29 Aug 25	GRY	 turf	 1600	  G 	 MDNM	 4	 S Veale	 57	 $6.5	 Pembury	 1:38.10	(24.90)	 2	 2	 ...4.60...........Hungout-brush twice
6 of 9	 21 Sep 25	SCI	 turf	 1400	  G 	 OMDM	 4	 S Veale	 57	 $3.8	 Master Silvano	 1:25.17	(24.50)	 4	 4	 ...5.55...........Slow-hung out 400m
1 of 14	 12 Oct 25	 GRY	 turf	 1600	  G 	 MDNM	 6	 C Murray	 58	 $11.0	 Green Glow	 1:38.01	(24.00)	 1	 1	 ...1.10...............Led - kept on well
6 of 7	 16 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1600	  N 	 CL4M	 3	 M Mbuto	 49.5	 $6.5	 Ombudsman	 1:36.06	(24.20)	 1	 1	 ...1.85...................... Hanging out
13 of 14	05 Dec 25	GRY	 turf	 1800	  G 	 KDSM	 9	 S Veale	 61.5	 $7.5	 King Bavarian	 1:50.76	(25.60)	 1	 4	 ...8.15.............Jumped in-led-tired

10 FINE ADMIRAL Trainer: G B Puller Barrier: 10 Total: 27-4-3-2 Prize Money: R297,362
Jockey: T Godden WT: 58.5 Good: 21-3-2-2 Track: 15-3-2-2

6yo b sa g Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 4-1-1-0 Distance: 9-1-0-0
Sire: Admiral Kitten (USA) Dam: Pink West J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 15-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/11/24 (479 days)
Owner: Messrs G C Kalil, J Jacobs, G B Puller, Ian Robinson, Mesdames W A Heyns & C A E Steele

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 16 Feb 25	SCI	 turf	 1750	  S 	 CL4M	 3	 S Hlengwa	 58	 $9.0	 Jaham	 1:47.15	(24.30)	 5	 5	 ...3.50............. Midfield - one pace
9 of 12	 06 Apr 25	 GRY	 turf	 1800	  Y 	 KBSM	 12	 J Botes	 48	 $34.0	 Field Marshal	 1:50.79	(25.70)	-	-	   ...5.60........................Last earlier
6 of 10	 01 Aug 25	GRP	 awt	 1600	  N 	 CL4M	 8	 S Hlengwa	 57.5	 $34.0	 White Seahorse	 1:37.22	(23.90)	 7	 7	 ...3.70......................... Stayed on
4 of 9	 28 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 CL4M	 5	 S Hlengwa	 56	 $51.0	 Mvelelo	 1:23.88	(23.90)	 7	 7	 ...2.50.................. Made progress
8 of 9	 31 Dec 25	GRP	 awt	 1800	  N 	 CL4M	 6	 S Hlengwa	 55.5	 $17.0	 Salani Kahle	 1:49.94	(24.70)	 9	 9	 .10.80...........................No show
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11 FAIRE ADVANTAGE Trainer: W A Nel Barrier: 11 Total: 29-4-2-4 Prize Money: R319,444
Jockey: S Moodley WT: 60 Good: 24-3-2-4 Track: 7-2-1-0

7yo b sa g Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-1-0
Sire: Trippi (USA) Dam: Faire Silvano J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/11/24 (460 days)
Owner: Mrs S Plattner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 14 May 25	GRP	 awt	 1600	  N 	 CL4M	 11	 C Habib	 57	 $7.0	 Uzwano	 1:36.10	(24.20)	 11	 11	 ...6.10................. Slow - coughing
8 of 11	 11 Jun 25	 GRP	 awt	 1600	  N 	 CL4M	 7	 C Habib	 57	 $8.0	 Uzwano	 1:34.84	(22.70)	 9	 9	 ...6.45...........................No show
4 of 9	 12 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 KCSM	 9	 E J Muller	 54.5	 $51.0	 Imperial Power	 1:23.64	(22.80)	 9	 9	 ...1.50................. Ran on well late
2 of 9	 28 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 CL4M	 9	 E J Muller	 52	 $21.0	 Mvelelo	 1:23.88	(23.80)	 5	 5	 ...0.40..............Looked dangerous
5 of 9	 31 Dec 25	GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 CL4M	 6	 R A Venniker	 55.5	 $3.8	 El Rey Viene	 1:24.71	(23.90)	 5	 4	 ...1.30................. Carried in 100m

12 ANIMAL IMPACT Trainer: W Whitehead Barrier: 12 Total: 27-2-2-2 Prize Money: R206,475
Jockey: S Khumalo WT: 55.5 Good: 21-1-1-2 Track: 12-1-1-1

5yo b sa g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 5-1-1-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Danon Platina (JPN) Dam: Animal Lover (AUS) J+H: 4-1-0-2 AWT: 12-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/04/25 (323 days)
Owner: Mr R J Miller & Ms P J Knott, Messrs A Balram, I D Howard & Miss W Whitehead

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 28 Apr 25	 GRY	 turf	 1800	  S 	 CL5M	 6	 C Habib	 60.5	 $2.7	 National Dream	 1:55.68	(27.40)	 4	 3	 .11.60...............Faded from 400m
8 of 11	 13 Jul 25	 GRP	 awt	 1600	  N 	 KDSM	 3	 C F Dicken	 64	 $17.0	 El Rey Viene	 1:38.80	(25.40)	 5	 5	 ...5.90.............. Cast left fore shoe
8 of 9	 22 Oct 25	 GRP	 awt	 1800	  N 	 KDAM	 7	 N Yuen	 60.5	 $26.0	 Blazing Light	 1:51.37	(25.90)	 1	 2	 ...8.30......................... Led - tired
9 of 9	 12 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1600	  N 	 CL5M	 9	 C F Dicken	 58.5	 $41.0	 Ultra Quick	 1:36.61	(25.30)	 2	 2	 ...7.60.......... Up there - weakened
3 of 12	 26 Dec 25	GRY	 turf	 1600	  G 	 KDSM	 4	 S Khumalo	 61.5	 $34.0	 Slytherin	 1:39.91	(24.00)	 1	 1	 ...1.55................... Led - tired late

13 PERILLA Trainer: D S Bosch Barrier: 0 Total: 43-7-7-3 Prize Money: R636,294
Jockey: Reserve 1 WT: 63 Good: 29-6-4-1 Track: 6-1-1-0

6yo gr sa m Fav: 5-3-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Yielding: 10-0-3-2 Distance: 12-0-3-1
Sire: Erupt (IRE) Dam: Pecan Nut J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/12/24 (430 days)
Owner: Mr A J van Huyssteen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 27 Oct 25	 GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 MIDF	 7	 S Moodley	 58.5	 $7.0	 Convocation	 1:24.07	(21.90)	 7	 8	 ...3.15................Pulled hard early
2 of 6	 25 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1600	  N 	 MIDF	 6	 C Zackey	 58.5	 $6.5	 Ice Rain	 1:35.47	(23.10)	 6	 6	 ...0.50.......................Ran on well
9 of 9	 26 Dec 25	GRY	 turf	 1600	  G 	 FLAM	 6	 K De Melo	 57.5	 $15.0	 Ladyofdistinction	 1:38.93	(24.90)	 7	 7	 ...6.50....................Short left hind
5 of 6	 07 Jan 26	 GRP	 awt	 1600	  N 	 KBSM	 5	 C Zackey	 56	 $13.5	 Isivivane	 1:35.28	(23.40)	 3	 4	 ...6.85..............Flyjumped - vet-nil
6 of 10	 06 Feb 26	GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 KBSM	 4	 S Moodley	 56	 $34.0	 Future Flo	 1:21.60	(23.20)	 5	 6	 ...6.00................. Slow - no threat
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R5 23 Feb 2026 | Greyville Polytrack | Live It. Love It. Own It. www.racecoast.co.za CLASS 5 (F & M)
Distance: 1600m | Class: CL5F	

AWTPrizemoney: ZAR R80,000
8:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 883044
	 2	 535000
	 3	 66041
	 4	 436064
	 5	 044311
	 6	 509744
	 7	 868774
	 8	 429129
	 9	 316319

SANBEENEE
MARY READ
PEGGY SUE SHAKE
OH MY GUCCI GIRL
IZIBULO
FATE DECREED
ANGEL OF MY HEART
LA MADDALENA
SAINT BRIGID

57
58.5
56
53.5
63
52.5
52
60.5
60.5

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

S HLENGWA
D RAMKHALAWON  4 

M MBUTO  1.5 
K DE MELO
S VEALE
K MATSUNYANE
C F DICKEN
S KHUMALO
S MOODLEY

G B PULLER
K NAIDOO
W M MASAWI
K NAIDOO
G B PULLER
N KOTZEN
S S NGCOBO
G VAN ZYL (JNR)
C BASS

4
5
3
4
4
5
5
4
5

M
M
F
M
M
M
M
M
M

SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA

64
67
70
57
76
55
51
71
71

	16-�1�-1-2
	14-�1�-2-2
	 5-�1�-0-0
	28-�2�-0-3
	17-�3�-3-2
	17-�1�-1-0
	26-�1�-1-3
	17-�2�-2-2
	21-�3�-3-3

$115,750
$122,625
$51,775
$159,725
$285,319
$95,275
$114,375
$198,288
$247,638

	5-�1�-1-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-2-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	11-�0�-0-2
	4-�0�-1-1
	13-�3�-1-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 SANBEENEE Trainer: G B Puller Barrier: 1 Total: 16-1-1-2 Prize Money: R115,750
Jockey: S Hlengwa WT: 57 Good: 12-1-1-2 Track: 7-1-1-2

4yo b sa m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Futura Dam: Seven Veils J+H: 12-1-0-2 AWT: 7-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/06/25 (264 days)
Owner: Mr L A Marques

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 12 Oct 25	 GRY	 turf	 1400	  G 	 PRGF	 2	 S Hlengwa	 55	 $126	 Quickstepgal	 1:24.13	(24.10)	 8	 8	 .13.30............... Carried out - tired
3 of 8	 27 Oct 25	 GRP	 awt	 1600	  N 	 KCSF	 2	 S Hlengwa	 55.5	 $21.0	 Grand Occasion	 1:35.71	(23.10)	 4	 3	 ...4.10......................... Stayed on
10 of 12	28 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 CL5F	 12	 S Hlengwa	 58.5	 $41.0	 Siberian Winter	 1:24.94	(24.20)	 9	 11	 ...9.40............. Wide bend-straight
4 of 11	 31 Dec 25	GRP	 awt	 1600	  N 	 CL5F	 10	 S Hlengwa	 57.5	 $34.0	 Flying Reign Storm	 1:38.05	(23.50)	 10	 10	 ...2.20.................. Made progress
4 of 10	 28 Jan 26	 GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 CL5M	 6	 S Hlengwa	 57.5	 $51.0	 Joshua Hotsnake	 1:24.44	(24.00)	 6	 7	 ...2.60.................... Passed some

2 MARY READ Trainer: K Naidoo Barrier: 2 Total: 14-1-2-2 Prize Money: R122,625
Jockey: D Ramkhalawon (a4.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 13-1-2-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b sa m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Captain Of All Dam: Desroches J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/07/24 (585 days)
Owner: Camargue Stud Syndicate (Nom: Mr Brett van Laun)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 31 Oct 24	 VAL	 turf	 1800	  G 	 FM83	 5	 C Maujean	 53	 $21.0	 I Am Regal	 1:53.50	(23.00)	 5	 5	 ...1.30................. Kept on for third
5 of 13	 28 Nov 24	VAL	 turf	 1800	  G 	 FM70	 1	 C Maujean	 59.5	 $7.0	 Flamboyant Flyer	 1:50.39	(23.20)	 8	 7	 ...1.50..........Baulked 400 to 200m
11 of 11	31 Dec 24	VAL	 turf	 1800	  G 	 FM70	 2	 P Strydom	 59.5	 $2.7	 Silver Parasol	 1:51.03	(23.50)	 11	 11	 .50.00................... Lost rider start
11 of 11	31 Dec 25	GRP	 awt	 1600	  N 	 CL5F	 8	 K Matsunyane	 58.5	 $51.0	 Flying Reign Storm	 1:38.05	(28.70)	 9	 11	 .48.30...............Lost 2L-felt amiss
10 of 10	28 Jan 26	 GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 CL5M	 3	 D Ramkhalawon	 54.5	 $101	 Joshua Hotsnake	 1:24.44	(25.50)	 7	 9	 .14.60........... Flyj-1-cheekpdetach

3 PEGGY SUE SHAKE Trainer: W M Masawi Barrier: 3 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: R51,775
Jockey: M Mbuto (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo b sa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Soqrat (AUS) Dam: Scarlet Chill J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/01/26 (26 days)
Owner: Hollywood Racing (Nom: Mr A Delpech)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 20 Aug 25	SCT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 MDNF	 4	 A Mgudlwa	 60	 $21.0	 Gorgeous Cape	 1:10.27	(24.60)	 7	 7	 ...7.90.............Slow-squeezed out
6 of 9	 10 Sep 25	GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 OMDF	 5	 S Veale	 60	 $6.5	 On Song	 1:13.67	(25.50)	 8	 8	 .11.30.................. Slow - no show
11 of 11	26 Sep 25	GRY	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 MDNF	 10	 S Veale	 57	 $67.0	 Miss Twinkle	 1:39.32	(26.00)	 11	 10	 .21.35............. Examined - normal
4 of 10	 11 Jan 26	 SCI	 turf	 1500	  Y 	 OMDM	 2	 A Mgudlwa	 52	 $17.0	 Past And Present	 1:30.76	(25.10)	 3	 2	 ...4.90...........Stubborn-bump-tired
1 of 7	 28 Jan 26	 GRP	 awt	 1600	  N 	 OMDF	 3	 M Mbuto	 50.5	 $5.0	 Chooks Kiss	 1:38.65	(25.10)	 2	 1	 ...3.10........... Stubborn-good pace

4 OH MY GUCCI GIRL Trainer: K Naidoo Barrier: 4 Total: 28-2-0-3 Prize Money: R159,725
Jockey: K De Melo WT: 53.5 Good: 23-1-0-2 Track: 5-0-0-1

4yo b sa m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 4-1-0-1 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Querari (GER) Dam: Mochalette J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/01/25 (403 days)
Owner: Mr Shanton Naicker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 16 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 CL5F	 9	 D D Louw	 54.5	 $21.0	 Mystique Rouge	 1:10.92	(22.80)	 4	 5	 ...1.55.......................Cast a shoe
6 of 12	 28 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 CL5F	 1	 D D Louw	 54	 $6.0	 Siberian Winter	 1:24.94	(23.80)	 5	 6	 ...3.80...............Jumped outwards
10 of 11	19 Dec 25	GRY	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 CL5F	 11	 S Khumalo	 57.5	 $15.0	 Copacabana	 1:26.38	(25.40)	 1	 1	 ...4.15......................... Led - tired
6 of 9	 07 Jan 26	 GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 CL5F	 5	 D D Louw	 52.5	 $11.0	 Izibulo	 1:23.22	(23.80)	 6	 6	 ...2.95.......................... No threat
4 of 10	 06 Feb 26	GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 CL5F	 4	 K Matsunyane	 55.5	 $15.0	 Izibulo	 1:23.23	(23.00)	 3	 2	 ...5.80................Handy - tired late
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5 IZIBULO Trainer: G B Puller Barrier: 5 Total: 17-3-3-2 Prize Money: R285,319
Jockey: S Veale WT: 63 Good: 10-3-2-1 Track: 5-2-0-1

4yo b sa m Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Yielding: 4-0-1-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Lancaster Bomber (USA) Dam: Talitha Borealis J+H: 5-1-0-0 AWT: 5-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 06/02/26 (17 days)
Owner: Hollywood Racing (Nom: Mr A Delpech)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 31 Oct 25	 GRY	 turf	 1200	  S 	 CL4F	 9	 S Veale	 53	 $41.0	 Queen Braganza	 1:13.01	(23.80)	 10	 8	 ...2.30................Shifted out 100m
4 of 11	 16 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 CL5F	 1	 S Veale	 58	 $5.5	 Mystique Rouge	 1:10.92	(23.20)	 3	 2	 ...1.95......................No extra late
3 of 9	 09 Dec 25	GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 CL4F	 4	 A Mgudlwa	 52	 $21.0	 Mrsglittersparkles	 1:23.00	(23.70)	 3	 2	 ...1.45..................... Handy - tried
1 of 9	 07 Jan 26	 GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 CL5F	 9	 K De Melo	 58	 $3.5	 Mystique Rouge	 1:23.22	(23.70)	 4	 3	 ...0.50............Handy - found more
1 of 10	 06 Feb 26	GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 CL5F	 1	 S Veale	 59.5	 $4.5	 Golden Angel	 1:23.23	(22.00)	 4	 3	 ...2.80............Switched - easy win

6 FATE DECREED Trainer: N Kotzen Barrier: 6 Total: 17-1-1-0 Prize Money: R95,275
Jockey: K Matsunyane WT: 52.5 Good: 11-0-1-0 Track: 6-0-1-0

5yo b sa m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 6-1-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Moofeed (AUS) Dam: Lan Air Cel (AUS) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/12/24 (449 days)
Owner: Messrs E G R Hughes & N Kotzen (Jnr)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	07 Nov 25	GRY	 turf	 1600	  G 	 C5AF	 11	 S Bungane	 51.5	 $67.0	 De Vlugge	 1:39.54	(24.30)	 11	 11	 ...8.85............. Awkward st-lost 2L
9 of 12	 28 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 CL5F	 2	 S Moodley	 54.5	 $9.0	 Siberian Winter	 1:24.94	(24.20)	 7	 8	 ...6.50................One paced finish
7 of 11	 19 Dec 25	GRY	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 CL5F	 10	 K Matsunyane	 52.5	 $41.0	 Copacabana	 1:26.38	(23.80)	 11	 11	 ...3.10........... Slow - passed some
4 of 9	 07 Jan 26	 GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 CL5F	 6	 K Matsunyane	 52.5	 $13.5	 Izibulo	 1:23.22	(23.40)	 9	 9	 ...1.50.................. Made progress
4 of 8	 18 Jan 26	 GRY	 turf	 1600	  G 	 CL5F	 6	 K Matsunyane	 52.5	 $7.0	 Mountainsofthemoon	 1:36.76	(23.20)	 6	 6	 ...3.70...........Slow-made progress

7 ANGEL OF MY HEART Trainer: S S Ngcobo Barrier: 7 Total: 26-1-1-3 Prize Money: R114,375
Jockey: C F Dicken WT: 52 Good: 25-1-1-2 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo b sa m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-0-2
Sire: Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) Dam: Sabrina Fair J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 8-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 14/02/25 (374 days)
Owner: Messrs N Dukanti & Q J Manoko

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 22 Oct 25	 GRP	 awt	 1800	  N 	 KDAM	 3	 S Bungane	 50.5	 $34.0	 Blazing Light	 1:51.37	(24.70)	 7	 9	 ...6.40............... Slow - one paced
8 of 11	 07 Nov 25	GRY	 turf	 1600	  G 	 C5AF	 6	 D Pillay	 51	 $41.0	 De Vlugge	 1:39.54	(23.90)	 10	 10	 ...5.75.................. Not striding out
7 of 10	 05 Dec 25	GRY	 turf	 1600	  G 	 CL5F	 5	 C F Dicken	 52	 $51.0	 Saint Brigid	 1:36.95	(25.00)	 4	 5	 ...6.35................Handy - no finish
7 of 12	 31 Dec 25	GRP	 awt	 1800	  N 	 KDSM	 12	 C F Dicken	 51.5	 $41.0	 Mohandas	 1:51.26	(26.80)	 2	 1	 ...8.45................... Cast R/F shoe
4 of 9	 14 Jan 26	 GRP	 awt	 1600	  N 	 KDSM	 5	 C F Dicken	 51.5	 $13.5	 Basie Raakvat	 1:38.78	(25.60)	 5	 4	 ...2.65............Stayed on-improved

8 LA MADDALENA Trainer: G Van Zyl (jnr) Barrier: 8 Total: 17-2-2-2 Prize Money: R198,288
Jockey: S Khumalo WT: 60.5 Good: 8-0-2-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b sa m Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 8-2-0-1 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: New Predator (AUS) Dam: Faraway Island (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/10/25 (127 days)
Owner: Mrs D Naidoo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 24 Aug 25	SCI	 turf	 1600	  G 	 KDSM	 4	 J Botes	 59	 $3.3	 Ultra Quick	 1:37.18	(23.80)	 7	 7	 ...3.20...............Slow - over-raced
9 of 11	 31 Aug 25	SCI	 turf	 1600	  G 	 CL4F	 6	 N Patel	 54	 $7.5	 Sparkling Jubilee	 1:36.03	(23.90)	 10	 11	 ...1.75...........Slow-moved up-tried
1 of 10	 19 Oct 25	 GRY	 turf	 1900	  Y 	 KCSF	 5	 M Yeni	 55.5	 $3.8	 Our Lady Fate	 1:59.95	(24.70)	 6	 7	 ...0.15.............. Ran on well to win
2 of 9	 12 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1800	  N 	 CL4F	 5	 N Patel	 53	 $11.0	 Alannah	 1:49.21	(24.60)	 1	 1	 ...2.00...........Bumped-led-1 better
9 of 10	 25 Jan 26	 SCI	 turf	 1950	  Y 	 CL4F	 3	 S Khumalo	 55.5	 $4.3	 Curious Girl	 1:59.76	(25.40)	 1	 1	 .10.15.............. Over-raced-vet-nil

9 SAINT BRIGID Trainer: C Bass Barrier: 9 Total: 21-3-3-3 Prize Money: R247,638
Jockey: S Moodley WT: 60.5 Good: 16-2-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b sa m Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-1 Yielding: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-1-2
Sire: Master Of My Fate Dam: Irish Myth J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 05/12/25 (80 days)
Owner: Mr J N Farrell, Miss T Farrell & Greenacres Trust (Nom: Mr N M Shirtliff)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 29 Jul 25	 KEN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 CDSM	 1	 A Domeyer	 59	 $2.7	 Midway	 1:41.11	(24.20)	 4	 4	 ...0.10.............Finished well-gotup
6 of 10	 17 Sep 25	GRY	 turf	 1400	  S 	 CL5F	 10	 S Veale	 60	 $5.0	 Copacabana	 1:26.47	(24.00)	 9	 9	 ...4.00................. Slow - no threat
3 of 11	 07 Nov 25	GRY	 turf	 1600	  G 	 C5AF	 10	 J Botes	 55.5	 $9.0	 De Vlugge	 1:39.54	(23.50)	 8	 6	 ...1.50..................Cramped 300m
1 of 10	 05 Dec 25	GRY	 turf	 1600	  G 	 CL5F	 2	 S Veale	 58	 $4.3	 De Vlugge	 1:36.95	(23.70)	 5	 6	 ...1.20................. Sustained finish
9 of 10	 11 Jan 26	 SCI	 turf	 1600	  G 	 CL4F	 8	 S Veale	 54.5	 $7.0	 Fine Wine	 1:36.55	(24.60)	 1	 1	 ...6.10.............Blowing - short R/H
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R6 23 Feb 2026 | Greyville Polytrack | Lucky Fish Power Pick B STAKES
Distance: 1800m | Class: KBSM	

AWTPrizemoney: ZAR R140,000
9:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 237971
	 2	 276476
	 3	 236313
	 4	 319534
	 5	 533213
	 6	 317030
	 7	 691266
	 8	 475012

AFRICAN DUSK
TROIS TROIS QUATRE
IMPERIAL POWER
CHILL IN THE AIR
ISIVIVANE
ETIQUETTE
SYX HOTFIX
SUNDANCE KID

54
58.5
55.5
54
61.5
55.5
55.5
61.5

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

D PILLAY  2.5 
C ZACKEY
K DE MELO
R A VENNIKER  1.5 
S VEALE
S HLENGWA
C HABIB
D D LOUW  2.5 

G B PULLER
S S NGCOBO
G B PULLER
M L ROBERTS
P B MUSCUTT
G B PULLER
A WRIGHT
W WHITEHEAD

6
6
5
4
4
7
7
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA

83
90
86
82
98
85
85
96

	39-�6�-3-5
	40-�6�-9-4
	23-�4�-2-6
	12-�2�-0-2
	12-�3�-1-3
	36-�6�-2-5
	37-�8�-3-3
	36-�6�-4-3

$498,350
$727,550
$368,300
$189,700
$304,900
$445,450
$581,938
$557,269

	4-�1�-0-0
	12-�2�-4-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	12-�2�-0-3
	11-�1�-2-2
	4-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 AFRICAN DUSK Trainer: G B Puller Barrier: 1 Total: 39-6-3-5 Prize Money: R498,350
Jockey: D Pillay (a2.5) WT: 54 Good: 25-2-3-4 Track: 9-1-1-2

6yo b sa g Fav: 2-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 9-4-0-1 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Ideal World (USA) Dam: Sunrise In Africa J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 9-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/01/26 (29 days)
Owner: Messrs G C Kalil, G B Puller & A S Tombe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 24 Aug 25	SCI	 turf	 1750	  G 	 MIDD	 7	 S Hlengwa	 55.5	 $67.0	 Plum Pudding	 1:44.62	(23.70)	 7	 9	 ...0.55...............Late run - hung in
7 of 11	 14 Sep 25	SCI	 turf	 1750	  Y 	 CL4M	 9	 S Hlengwa	 60.5	 $9.0	 Papa C	 1:48.56	(24.60)	 9	 7	 ...3.30...............Battled to quicken
9 of 9	 05 Dec 25	GRY	 turf	 1900	  G 	 CL4M	 1	 J Jacobs	 59.5	 $21.0	 El Dante	 1:56.33	(25.50)	 6	 8	 .11.55........................ Weakened
7 of 10	 19 Dec 25	GRY	 turf	 1900	  G 	 MIDD	 3	 S Sosibo	 55.5	 $101	 Plum Pudding	 1:56.77	(24.30)	 7	 8	 ...4.20.......................... No threat
1 of 8	 25 Jan 26	 SCI	 turf	 1950	  Y 	 KCSM	 6	 D Pillay	 59	 $11.0	 Master Du Rouvray	 2:00.24	(23.00)	 7	 3	 ...0.10............. Ran on well-got up

2 TROIS TROIS QUATRE Trainer: S S Ngcobo Barrier: 2 Total: 40-6-9-4 Prize Money: R727,550
Jockey: C Zackey WT: 58.5 Good: 29-6-6-4 Track: 4-1-1-1

6yo b sa g Fav: 11-3-1-2 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Yielding: 7-0-3-0 Distance: 12-2-4-0
Sire: Rafeef (AUS) Dam: Badger Creek J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/07/25 (208 days)
Owner: Hollywood Racing (Nom: Mr A Delpech)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 17 Sep 25	GRY	 turf	 2000	  S 	 MIDD	 8	 S Veale	 58.5	 $5.0	 Go Grayson Go	 2:05.25	(24.60)	 7	 7	 .11.45.................Slow - felt amiss
6 of 11	 05 Dec 25	GRY	 turf	 1600	  G 	 CL3M	 4	 A Mgudlwa	 58.5	 $26.0	 Winter Games	 1:34.21	(23.90)	 7	 7	 ...6.20...................One paced run
4 of 10	 19 Dec 25	GRY	 turf	 1900	  G 	 MIDD	 6	 S Veale	 60	 $11.0	 Plum Pudding	 1:56.77	(24.40)	 6	 5	 ...2.40......................... Stayed on
7 of 11	 11 Jan 26	 SCI	 turf	 1750	  G 	 MROB	 10	 A Mgudlwa	 55	 $17.0	 Down By The River	 1:44.53	(25.20)	 10	 10	 ...7.85.................. Eased at 350m
6 of 8	 08 Feb 26	SCI	 turf	 1950	  Y 	 UMTH	 5	 C Zackey	 55	 $11.0	 King Pelles	 1:59.72	(23.10)	 8	 6	 ...8.00.............. Off pace-no threat

3 IMPERIAL POWER Trainer: G B Puller Barrier: 3 Total: 23-4-2-6 Prize Money: R368,300
Jockey: K De Melo WT: 55.5 Good: 16-2-2-5 Track: 9-2-2-3

5yo b sa g Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 5-2-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Duke Of Marmalade (IRE) Dam: Diamond Sceptre J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 9-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 12/11/25 (103 days)
Owner: Messrs L A Marques, G C Kalil, G B Puller, Mr & Mrs D L A Matthews & Miss W A Heyns

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 01 Aug 25	GRP	 awt	 1600	  N 	 PRGM	 7	 S Moodley	 61.5	 $6.0	 Two Miles West	 1:35.73	(23.50)	 2	 2	 ...2.70..................... Handy - tried
6 of 12	 29 Aug 25	GRY	 turf	 1400	  G 	 CL3M	 8	 S Moodley	 55.5	 $9.0	 Imposing	 1:23.63	(23.90)	 9	 10	 ...7.60.................... Passed some
3 of 10	 12 Oct 25	 GRY	 turf	 1600	  G 	 CL4M	 4	 S Moodley	 60.5	 $5.5	 Gotta Go Eddie	 1:36.88	(23.20)	 9	 9	 ...0.15...............3L-ran on too late
1 of 9	 12 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 KCSM	 3	 D Pillay	 59	 $3.3	 Isikwishikwishi	 1:23.64	(23.20)	 7	 7	 ...0.25...........Slow-bumped-got up
3 of 6	 07 Jan 26	 GRP	 awt	 1600	  N 	 KBSM	 6	 D Pillay	 53	 $6.5	 Isivivane	 1:35.28	(22.20)	 5	 5	 ...1.35.............. Slow - progressed

4 CHILL IN THE AIR Trainer: M L Roberts Barrier: 4 Total: 12-2-0-2 Prize Money: R189,700
Jockey: R A Venniker (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 10-2-0-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b sa g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: What A Winter Dam: Lebombo Breeze (USA) J+H: 8-1-0-1 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/06/25 (261 days)
Owner: Mr P & Mrs A Ramsagar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 07 Jun 25	 GRY	 turf	 1900	  G 	 CL4M	 6	 R Danielson	 57.5	 $4.5	 Vila Vicosa	 1:58.87	(23.50)	 7	 7	 ...0.25................Hanging in 250m
9 of 11	 20 Aug 25	SCI	 turf	 1750	  G 	 CL4M	 9	 R A Venniker	 58.5	 $13.5	 Tommy Shelby	 1:47.49	(24.00)	 11	 11	 ...6.30.......... Over-race-speedycut
5 of 6	 07 Nov 25	GRY	 turf	 1600	  G 	 CO2M	 6	 P Mxoli	 51.5	 $34.0	 On My Honour	 1:40.33	(23.60)	 5	 5	 ...3.45................... Never went on
3 of 9	 05 Dec 25	GRY	 turf	 1900	  G 	 CL4M	 9	 R A Venniker	 58	 $5.5	 El Dante	 1:56.33	(23.90)	 9	 7	 ...2.60............. Hanging in straight
4 of 11	 19 Dec 25	GRY	 turf	 2400	  G 	 KCSM	 2	 R A Venniker	 60	 $3.3	 Continentalexpress	 2:31.29	(24.60)	 7	 7	 ...3.20........... Moved up-stayed on
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5 ISIVIVANE Trainer: P B Muscutt Barrier: 5 Total: 12-3-1-3 Prize Money: R304,900
Jockey: S Veale WT: 61.5 Good: 7-2-1-1 Track: 3-1-0-1

4yo b sa g Fav: 4-2-1-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-3 Yielding: 4-1-0-1 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Erupt (IRE) Dam: Rodeo Sioux J+H: 7-0-0-3 AWT: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 07/01/26 (47 days)
Owner: Hollywood Racing (Nom: Mr A Delpech)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 31 Oct 25	 GRY	 turf	 1400	  S 	 KBSM	 9	 S Veale	 60	 $34.0	 Imposing	 1:25.12	(23.80)	 10	 8	 ...1.45.......................Ran on well
3 of 10	 25 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 MIDD	 3	 S Veale	 60	 $4.5	 Rollo The Viking	 1:23.10	(23.40)	 4	 5	 ...1.70............ Brushed-carried out
2 of 9	 26 Dec 25	GRY	 turf	 1600	  G 	 CMAS	 9	 M Yeni	 53.5	 $4.5	 Imposing	 1:35.72	(23.60)	 8	 6	 ...2.00............. Wide bend-straight
1 of 6	 07 Jan 26	 GRP	 awt	 1600	  N 	 KBSM	 2	 K De Melo	 60	 $2.3	 Sundance Kid	 1:35.28	(22.60)	 2	 2	 ...0.15..............Got there-form win
3 of 8	 08 Feb 26	SCI	 turf	 1950	  Y 	 UMTH	 4	 S Veale	 58	 $7.0	 King Pelles	 1:59.72	(22.80)	 2	 2	 ...1.80................3L - handy - tried

6 ETIQUETTE Trainer: G B Puller Barrier: 6 Total: 36-6-2-5 Prize Money: R445,450
Jockey: S Hlengwa WT: 55.5 Good: 28-4-2-4 Track: 17-4-1-4

7yo b sa g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 7-2-0-1 Distance: 12-2-0-3
Sire: Noble Tune (USA) Dam: Charming Lady J+H: 22-4-2-4 AWT: 17-4-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/10/24 (481 days)
Owner: Messrs G B Puller & A S Tombe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 30 Oct 24	 GRP	 awt	 1800	  N 	 MR89	 7	 S Hlengwa	 56.5	 $21.0	 Trois Trois Quatre	 1:47.75	(25.40)	 2	 2	 ...0.10.............Hung in - game win
7 of 8	 27 Nov 24	GRY	 turf	 2000	  S 	 MR90	 7	 S Hlengwa	 57.5	 $17.0	 Johnny The Thief	 2:10.18	(29.30)	 2	 5	 .17.55...................Short right fore
12 of 12	06 Apr 25	 GRY	 turf	 1800	  Y 	 KBSM	 7	 S Hlengwa	 57	 $67.0	 Field Marshal	 1:50.79	(27.50)	-	-	   .15.30............. Handy - weakened
3 of 10	 07 Oct 25	 GRP	 awt	 1600	  N 	 MIDD	 10	 S Hlengwa	 55.5	 $126	 Rollo The Viking	 1:36.31	(23.70)	 9	 8	 ...2.70.......................Ran on well
11 of 11	05 Dec 25	GRY	 turf	 1600	  G 	 CL3M	 7	 M Mbuto	 51.5	 $41.0	 Winter Games	 1:34.21	(24.40)	 9	 10	 .12.50...........................No show

7 SYX HOTFIX Trainer: A Wright Barrier: 7 Total: 37-8-3-3 Prize Money: R581,938
Jockey: C Habib WT: 55.5 Good: 32-7-3-2 Track: 25-8-3-2

7yo b sa g Fav: 10-3-2-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 4-0-0-1 Distance: 11-1-2-2
Sire: Flower Alley (USA) Dam: Kiss For Kate J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 28-8-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/09/25 (152 days)
Owner: Hollywood Racing (Nom: Mr A Delpech)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 14 Sep 25	SCI	 turf	 1750	  Y 	 CL4M	 7	 B Marx-Jacobson	 58.5	 $41.0	 Papa C	 1:48.56	(24.90)	 7	 10	 ...6.90...........................No show
1 of 10	 24 Sep 25	GRP	 awt	 2000	  R 	 KCAM	 9	 D Pillay	 60	 $17.0	 Spectacular	 2:04.95	(23.30)	 1	 2	 ...0.40.............. Rolled in-brushing
2 of 6	 12 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1800	  N 	 MIDD	 5	 A Mgudlwa	 56.5	 $21.0	 Sundance Kid	 1:48.94	(23.80)	 5	 6	 ...2.50.................... Late progress
6 of 9	 28 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 2000	  N 	 KCSM	 1	 D Pillay	 60.5	 $5.5	 Eventidor	 2:03.75	(24.00)	 7	 7	 ...4.30................. Slow - no threat
6 of 9	 31 Dec 25	GRP	 awt	 1800	  N 	 CL4M	 3	 D Pillay	 59.5	 $21.0	 Salani Kahle	 1:49.94	(25.80)	 3	 4	 ...7.00................Felt amiss-vet-nil

8 SUNDANCE KID Trainer: W Whitehead Barrier: 8 Total: 36-6-4-3 Prize Money: R557,269
Jockey: D D Louw (a2.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 22-6-4-3 Track: 12-5-1-2

6yo b sa g Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 12-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Master Of My Fate Dam: Far Hills J+H: 2-1-1-0 AWT: 12-5-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/11/25 (103 days)
Owner: Itssa It & Business Solutions (Pty) Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 05 Jul 25	 GRY	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 KBSM	 9	 C Habib	 60	 $17.0	 Tomyris	 1:36.98	(23.70)	 7	 7	 ...5.30.................. One paced late
5 of 14	 27 Jul 25	 GRY	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 DAST	 12	 K J Lihaba	 52	 $76.0	 I Salute You	 1:35.63	(23.10)	 1	 1	 ...3.00................... Led - tired late
11 of 11	26 Sep 25	GRY	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 CL3M	 4	 C Habib	 57.5	 $8.0	 Imposing	 1:25.29	(25.40)	 2	 3	 ...8.15............ Roll-brushing 200m
1 of 6	 12 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1800	  N 	 MIDD	 4	 D D Louw	 55.5	 $7.0	 Syx Hotfix	 1:48.94	(24.00)	 1	 1	 ...2.50.................. Kept going well
2 of 6	 07 Jan 26	 GRP	 awt	 1600	  N 	 KBSM	 1	 D D Louw	 57.5	 $6.5	 Isivivane	 1:35.28	(22.80)	 1	 1	 ...0.15................ Led - caught late
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R7 23 Feb 2026 | Greyville Polytrack | ONLINE FORM GUIDE www.gallop.co.za MIDDLE STAKES
Distance: 1200m | Class: MIDD	

AWTPrizemoney: ZAR R150,000
9:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 018327
	 2	 452921
	 3	 221404
	 4	 531111
	 5	 668132
	 6	 705503
	 7	 604456
	 8	 927811
	 9	 212531

GIMMETHEGOODLIFE
MAGIC SURPRISE
SUPER FAST
THISISWHATITMEANS
AGRADO
RED BOMBER
AFRICAN SKYLINE
GOOD TRAVELLER
SOHO STAR

60
54
55.5
63.5
55.5
57
61.5
61.5
63

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

S MOODLEY
R A VENNIKER  1.5 
M MBUTO  1.5 
S VEALE
C HABIB
K DE MELO
C MURRAY
S KHUMALO
D PILLAY  2.5 

A P PETER
D I CAMPBELL
A J RIVALLAND
M J ODENDAAL
G B PULLER
A WRIGHT
G B PULLER
G VAN ZYL (JNR)
Y GOVENDER

4
3
6
5
4
5
7
7
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA

97
88
83
106
85
88
99
102
105

	22-�5�-3-3
	13-�2�-2-2
	30-�4�-9-2
	15-�6�-3-3
	16-�3�-1-4
	20-�3�-2-4
	39-�5�-10-6
	51-�8�-7-6
	15-�5�-4-2

$522,744
$237,262
$471,488
$611,700
$278,650
$309,375
$651,788
$1,127,662
$535,719

	9-�2�-2-0
	12-�2�-2-2
	18-�4�-7-1
	10-�4�-2-3
	7-�1�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	18-�2�-6-3
	29-�3�-6-1
	12-�5�-4-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 GIMMETHEGOODLIFE Trainer: A P Peter Barrier: 1 Total: 22-5-3-3 Prize Money: R522,744
Jockey: S Moodley WT: 60 Good: 17-5-3-2 Track: 3-2-0-1

4yo b sa g Fav: 5-3-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Yielding: 4-0-0-1 Distance: 9-2-2-0
Sire: Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) Dam: I Lived J+H: 3-1-1-1 AWT: 3-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/11/25 (92 days)
Owner: Messrs A Lang, L H Paletz & D Yutar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 23 Nov 25	VAL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 MIDD	 2	 G Lerena	 60	 $7.0	 Espinoza	 0:56.54	(22.80)	 1	 4	 ...0.25............ Kick bck gate-gutsy
8 of 12	 07 Dec 25	TUR	 turf	 1160	  G 	 MR96	 9	 K Matsunyane	 61	 $11.0	 Miami Mountain	 1:08.05	(22.00)	 7	 7	 ...2.85................Kicked back gate
3 of 9	 27 Dec 25	TUR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 MR96	 9	 R Fourie	 61	 $6.5	 Plus Four	 0:57.67	(23.20)	 3	 4	 ...0.85......................No extra late
2 of 8	 15 Jan 26	 VAC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 MIDD	 3	 R A Venniker	 58.5	 $4.5	 Rollwiththepunches	 1:07.66	(22.40)	 3	 2	 ...1.60...........Hung out from 200m
7 of 11	 29 Jan 26	 VAC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 M104	 1	 G Lerena	 57	 $8.5	 Mover And Shaker	 0:56.35	(23.90)	 3	 3	 ...4.90............. Up there - no more

2 MAGIC SURPRISE Trainer: D I Campbell Barrier: 2 Total: 13-2-2-2 Prize Money: R237,262
Jockey: R A Venniker (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 10-2-2-1 Track: 8-1-1-2

3yo b sa g Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-2-2
Sire: Willow Magic (AUS) Dam: Blue Nevada J+H: 2-1-1-0 AWT: 8-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 28/01/26 (26 days)
Owner: Mrs F P A Meyer, Mr Douglas Campbell & Rajin & Mala Naidoo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 12 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 KCSM	 6	 C Habib	 57	 $17.0	 United Nation	 1:10.76	(23.00)	 10	 10	 ...3.25..............Fly-jumped-lost 2L
2 of 11	 05 Dec 25	GRY	 turf	 1200	  Q 	 MIDD	 7	 K Matsunyane	 52	 $34.0	 Soho Star	 1:10.96	(23.40)	 3	 2	 ...0.40................Hanging in 350m
9 of 9	 28 Dec 25	GRY	 turf	 1200	  S 	 KBSM	 9	 K Matsunyane	 52.5	 $15.0	 Wild Justice	 1:11.07	(41.70)	-	-	   .50.00............... Flyjump-lost rider
2 of 8	 14 Jan 26	 GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 CL4M	 4	 R A Venniker	 53	 $4.5	 Umzingeli Wenyathi	 1:12.61	(23.70)	 8	 6	 ...0.30.......... Awkward-hung in200
1 of 7	 28 Jan 26	 GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 KCSM	 5	 R A Venniker	 58.5	 $2.8	 Fate Of Fortune	 1:11.51	(22.90)	 6	 6	 ...3.10..............Hung in - easy win

3 SUPER FAST Trainer: A J Rivalland Barrier: 3 Total: 30-4-9-2 Prize Money: R471,488
Jockey: M Mbuto (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 16-1-5-1 Track: 8-1-4-1

6yo b sa g Fav: 7-3-3-0 54-56kg: 2-0-2-0 Yielding: 12-2-4-1 Distance: 18-4-7-1
Sire: Querari (GER) Dam: Sainte Camille J+H: 9-2-4-0 AWT: 8-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/09/25 (152 days)
Owner: Mrs M D J Liley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 16 Jul 25	 GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 CL4M	 5	 D Pillay	 55	 $6.5	 Gimmethegoodlife	 1:10.30	(23.40)	 1	 1	 ...2.10................Led - game effort
1 of 8	 24 Sep 25	GRP	 awt	 1200	  R 	 KCSM	 5	 M Mbuto	 59	 $4.0	 Winter Waves	 1:10.33	(23.10)	 1	 1	 ...3.20......... Shoe rep.-bump-easy
4 of 8	 19 Oct 25	 GRY	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 KBSM	 2	 J Botes	 52.5	 $5.0	 Tara Star	 1:11.42	(23.90)	 2	 2	 ...1.95....................Hung in 150m
10 of 11	05 Dec 25	GRY	 turf	 1200	  Q 	 MIDD	 1	 D D Louw	 51.5	 $11.0	 Soho Star	 1:10.96	(24.20)	 2	 3	 ...5.60................ Handy - no extra
4 of 8	 07 Jan 26	 GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 KBSM	 1	 M Mbuto	 51.5	 $17.0	 Good Traveller	 1:08.76	(22.90)	 1	 2	 ...1.90.............. Cast left fore shoe

4 THISISWHATITMEANS Trainer: M J Odendaal Barrier: 4 Total: 15-6-3-3 Prize Money: R611,700
Jockey: S Veale WT: 63.5 Good: 9-5-2-2 Track: 5-4-1-0

5yo b sa g Fav: 7-4-0-2 58+kg: 6-4-0-1 Yielding: 5-1-1-1 Distance: 10-4-2-3
Sire: What A Winter Dam: Shufoog (AUS) J+H: 6-4-1-1 AWT: 5-4-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/07/25 (225 days)
Owner: Hollywood Racing (Nom: Mr A Delpech)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 30 Apr 25	 SCT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 KBSM	 5	 S Veale	 58.5	 $9.5	 Vihaan’s Web	 1:09.00	(23.70)	 10	 7	 ...0.45.............. Slow - just missed
1 of 9	 14 May 25	GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 KBSM	 6	 S Veale	 58.5	 $5.0	 Icy Blast	 1:10.21	(22.80)	 7	 7	 ...2.20.............Waited - quickened
1 of 11	 28 May 25	GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 MIDD	 7	 S Veale	 58.5	 $4.5	 Legal Counsel	 1:22.73	(22.40)	 10	 7	 ...0.30............. Ran on - game win
1 of 8	 18 Jun 25	 GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 MIDD	 3	 S Veale	 60	 $2.0	 Good Traveller	 1:08.48	(22.00)	 5	 5	 ...1.40............... Another good win
1 of 12	 13 Jul 25	 GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 CL3M	 8	 M V’rensburg	 62.5	 $6.0	 Rosh Kedesh	 1:23.71	(23.30)	 7	 5	 ...1.80................Dominated again
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5 AGRADO Trainer: G B Puller Barrier: 5 Total: 16-3-1-4 Prize Money: R278,650
Jockey: C Habib WT: 55.5 Good: 9-0-1-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

4yo b sa g Fav: 3-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-1 Yielding: 3-1-0-1 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Global View (USA) Dam: Endearment (AUS) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-2 Last Win: 28/12/25 (57 days)
Owner: Messrs J B Bothma, R De Jager, T Teessen, A Chowtee, G C Kalil, Nathan Pillay, G B Puller, P A Snell, A S Tombe & Ajeeth Utham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 31 Aug 25	SCT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 MIDD	 5	 S Moodley	 55.5	 $11.0	 Licence To Thrill	 1:08.82	(23.50)	 10	 10	 ...4.40.................... Passed some
8 of 12	 12 Oct 25	 GRY	 turf	 1200	  G 	 CL4M	 9	 C Murray	 60	 $13.5	 Cognac	 1:11.29	(22.70)	 11	 11	 ...2.95................. Slow - no threat
1 of 7	 28 Dec 25	GRY	 turf	 1000	  S 	 KCSM	 7	 S Hlengwa	 61.5	 $11.0	 Fate Of Fortune	 0:59.76	(22.30)	 7	 7	 ...0.80..................... Finished well
3 of 9	 11 Jan 26	 SCT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 KBSM	 1	 S Hlengwa	 55.5	 $6.0	 Hithemhardsunshine	 0:56.73	(22.60)	 8	 8	 ...1.30...........Cast R/H shoe-progr
2 of 10	 06 Feb 26	GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 KBSM	 3	 C Habib	 55.5	 $8.0	 Future Flo	 1:21.60	(22.60)	 6	 5	 ...1.50.......................Ran on well

6 RED BOMBER Trainer: A Wright Barrier: 6 Total: 20-3-2-4 Prize Money: R309,375
Jockey: K De Melo WT: 57 Good: 13-3-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b sa g Fav: 3-1-1-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 6-0-1-2 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Lancaster Bomber (USA) Dam: Red Flame J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/02/24 (737 days)
Owner: Messrs R M Sewgoolam, Wernars Family, Mr L W & Mrs N J Evered-Hall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	30 Sep 25	VAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 M100	 1	 L Nhlapo	 59.5	 $41.0	 Potberrie	 1:23.20	(25.10)	 14	 14	 ...8.70................... Never showed
5 of 7	 09 Nov 25	TUR	 turf	 1160	  Y 	 OPEN	 4	 P Mxoli	 50	 $51.0	 Buffalo Storm Cody	 1:07.62	(24.00)	 3	 3	 ...8.55.................Nothing to come
5 of 9	 29 Nov 25	TUR	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 OPEN	 1	 L Nhlapo	 50.5	 $101	 Minogue	 1:26.70	(22.10)	 1	 1	 ...1.75............Pace-shift out 200m
11 of 21	20 Dec 25	VAL	 turf	 1475	  G 	 GRDH	 16	 R A Venniker	 52.5	 $26.0	 Mastership	 1:26.14	(25.30)	 6	 5	 ...4.10...........................No finish
3 of 8	 02 Jan 26	 GRY	 turf	 1400	  G 	 PRGM	 7	 C Habib	 60	 $5.5	 Cardinal Chief	 1:23.62	(23.00)	 2	 2	 ...1.95..................... Handy - tried

7 AFRICAN SKYLINE Trainer: G B Puller Barrier: 7 Total: 39-5-10-6 Prize Money: R651,788
Jockey: C Murray WT: 61.5 Good: 25-3-5-3 Track: 9-3-2-1

7yo b sa g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 9-0-3-2 Distance: 18-2-6-3
Sire: Mogok (USA) Dam: Sunrise In Africa J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 9-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-2-1 Last Win: 16/02/25 (372 days)
Owner: Miss C A E Steele, Messrs G C Kalil, G B Puller & A S Tombe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	22 Jun 25	 GRY	 turf	 1600	  G 	 KZNB	 6	 M Yeni	 59.5	 $9.5	 Legal Counsel	 1:37.92	(24.50)	 4	 4	 ...8.30............................ Blowing
4 of 9	 29 Aug 25	GRY	 turf	 1400	  G 	 KASM	 3	 D Pillay	 51.5	 $11.0	 Future Variety	 1:23.96	(23.20)	 7	 8	 ...0.40............. Tighten-ease 1200
4 of 12	 12 Oct 25	 GRY	 turf	 1200	  G 	 KASM	 1	 D D Louw	 50	 $8.0	 I Am Giant	 1:10.34	(23.60)	 3	 2	 ...2.80............... Good pace - tired
5 of 11	 05 Dec 25	GRY	 turf	 1200	  Q 	 MIDD	 5	 B Marx-Jacobson	 57.5	 $13.5	 Soho Star	 1:10.96	(23.20)	 8	 8	 ...2.70.................Crop drop 300m
6 of 7	 14 Jan 26	 GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 MIDD	 2	 D D Louw	 57.5	 $6.5	 Imposing	 1:24.11	(25.00)	 5	 5	 ...9.50............. Rolled out-fatigued

8 GOOD TRAVELLER Trainer: G Van Zyl (jnr) Barrier: 8 Total: 51-8-7-6 Prize Money: R1,127,662
Jockey: S Khumalo WT: 61.5 Good: 34-7-6-6 Track: 6-3-2-1

7yo ch sa g Fav: 6-4-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-0 Yielding: 16-1-1-0 Distance: 29-3-6-1
Sire: Visionaire (USA) Dam: Skylar Lane J+H: 3-2-0-1 AWT: 6-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/02/26 (17 days)
Owner: Mr H F Schwegmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 18 Jun 25	 GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 MIDD	 8	 C Habib	 58.5	 $26.0	 Thisiswhatitmeans	 1:08.48	(22.70)	 2	 2	 ...1.40........................Good pace
7 of 11	 23 Jul 25	 SCT	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 CL3M	 1	 R A Venniker	 57	 $8.0	 Licence To Thrill	 1:09.50	(24.80)	 8	 7	 ...7.15.......................... No threat
8 of 11	 05 Dec 25	GRY	 turf	 1200	  Q 	 MIDD	 6	 K J Lihaba	 58.5	 $17.0	 Soho Star	 1:10.96	(23.60)	 7	 7	 ...5.05............ Baulked 150m-50m
1 of 8	 07 Jan 26	 GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 KBSM	 8	 S Khumalo	 60	 $7.0	 Circumbendibus	 1:08.76	(22.60)	 3	 3	 ...0.05.............Cropshift in-misuse
1 of 6	 06 Feb 26	GRP	 awt	 1000	  N 	 KBSM	 1	 S Khumalo	 61.5	 $3.0	 Donquerari	 0:56.85	(21.50)	 3	 3	 ...1.40............... Showed his class

9 SOHO STAR Trainer: Y Govender Barrier: 9 Total: 15-5-4-2 Prize Money: R535,719
Jockey: D Pillay (a2.5) WT: 63 Good: 12-5-3-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b sa g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-2-0 Yielding: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 12-5-4-2
Sire: What A Winter Dam: Intothelimelight (AUS) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/12/25 (80 days)
Owner: Estate Mr D P Pillay, Messrs K M Chetty, C C Britz, J T Eady, B T Gaillard, K S Storkey, W Malan, K W Amas, Y Naidoo & Al Khayl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 29 Jun 25	 SCT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 CL3M	 7	 G Lerena	 59	 $3.8	 Vihaan’s Web	 1:07.24	(23.60)	 5	 3	 ...0.05.................Got up - top ride
2 of 8	 10 Aug 25	SCT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 CL3M	 5	 M Mbuto	 60	 $3.8	 Future Flo	 1:08.65	(23.20)	 5	 5	 ...1.30.............. Backed - 2nd best
5 of 9	 17 Sep 25	GRY	 turf	 1200	  S 	 CL3M	 7	 M Mbuto	 60.5	 $6.0	 Icy Blast	 1:12.15	(23.90)	 5	 5	 ...2.05......................... Stayed on
3 of 7	 07 Nov 25	GRY	 turf	 1200	  G 	 CO2M	 1	 K Matsunyane	 55.5	 $5.0	 Gladatorian	 1:11.56	(23.70)	 3	 3	 ...0.85....................... Challenged
1 of 11	 05 Dec 25	GRY	 turf	 1200	  Q 	 MIDD	 11	 D Pillay	 57.5	 $6.5	 Magic Surprise	 1:10.96	(22.90)	 6	 6	 ...0.40........... Hung in 350m-topfin
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R8 23 Feb 2026 | Greyville Polytrack | JOIN THE SOCIAL SQUAD SYNDICATE TODAY www.socialsquad.co.za CLASS 4 (F & M)
Distance: 1200m | Class: CL4F	

AWTPrizemoney: ZAR R110,000
10:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 527416
	 2	 155144
	 3	 1650
	 4	 62131
	 5	 15
	 6	 380357
	 7	 440040
	 8	 823217

POURSOMESUGARONME
SHE’S A MACHINE
LIMERICK LACE
HATHIGHWAYTOTHESKY
TLADI MOTHWANA
TEQUILA SKY
WEST SIDE STORY
WHAT A PASSION

58
62
59.5
57.5
61
55.5
56.5
56

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

K DE MELO
T GODDEN
C MURRAY
C HABIB
S VEALE
S MOODLEY
M MBUTO  1.5 
S KHUMALO

D S BOSCH
S H FERRIE
M/M DE KOCK
A P PETER
W M MASAWI
W A NEL
D C HOWELLS
G VAN ZYL (JNR)

6
4
3
3
3
5
4
3

M
M
F
F
F
M
M
F

SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA

78
86
87
83
90
73
75
80

	50-�5�-13-9
	20-�4�-1-1
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 5-�2�-1-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	16-�1�-5-3
	 9-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-2-1

$674,462
$350,744
$58,862
$148,319
$74,338
$202,231
$65,975
$112,575

	9-�3�-2-0
	6-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-2-1
	5-�1�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 POURSOMESUGARONME Trainer: D S Bosch Barrier: 1 Total: 50-5-13-9 Prize Money: R674,462
Jockey: K De Melo WT: 58 Good: 40-5-12-6 Track: 27-4-7-5

6yo b sa m Fav: 9-3-4-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 9-0-1-3 Distance: 9-3-2-0
Sire: Captain Of All Dam: Honeycomb J+H: 3-2-0-0 AWT: 27-4-7-5 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/01/26 (40 days)
Owner: Miss K Hadden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 16 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 CL4F	 6	 R A Venniker	 57.5	 $9.5	 Spinmyangelsspin	 1:24.22	(22.00)	 8	 8	 ...2.40............. Lost 4L-ran on well
7 of 12	 28 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 CL5F	 11	 K Matsunyane	 63	 $7.0	 Siberian Winter	 1:24.94	(23.80)	 11	 10	 ...5.80....................Lost 3 lengths
4 of 8	 26 Dec 25	GRY	 turf	 1600	  G 	 CL4F	 3	 K De Melo	 58	 $13.5	 Prom Queen	 1:38.44	(23.70)	 4	 5	 ...2.25......................... Stayed on
1 of 6	 14 Jan 26	 GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 CL4F	 5	 K De Melo	 56.5	 $4.5	 Lucienne	 1:13.17	(23.90)	 5	 5	 ...0.30...............Slow - good finish
6 of 7	 06 Feb 26	GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 CL4F	 6	 T Godden	 58	 $13.5	 De Vlugge	 1:22.13	(23.00)	 6	 7	 ...7.10...........Restless-3L-stumble

2 SHE’S A MACHINE Trainer: S H Ferrie Barrier: 2 Total: 20-4-1-1 Prize Money: R350,744
Jockey: T Godden WT: 62 Good: 14-2-1-1 Track: 7-2-1-0

4yo ch sa m Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Yielding: 6-2-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: New Predator (AUS) Dam: Sagrada (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 7-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/10/25 (124 days)
Owner: Mr Y Ebrahim & Mrs F Ebrahim

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 05 Sep 25	GRY	 turf	 1400	  G 	 PRGF	 6	 C Zackey	 61.5	 $17.0	 Forward Motion	 1:25.50	(22.50)	 7	 6	 ...1.70.................. Brushing 100m
5 of 11	 26 Sep 25	GRY	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 MIDF	 3	 M Yeni	 55.5	 $3.5	 Infinity Edge	 1:26.03	(23.10)	 5	 5	 ...2.05...............Battled to quicken
1 of 7	 22 Oct 25	 GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 CL4F	 3	 M Yeni	 60.5	 $3.8	 One Path	 1:25.98	(23.70)	 1	 1	 ...0.15............ Led-heelclip-cropsh
4 of 9	 09 Dec 25	GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 CL4F	 7	 T Godden	 62	 $11.0	 Mrsglittersparkles	 1:23.00	(23.00)	 5	 4	 ...1.85.............Restless-moved up
4 of 8	 14 Jan 26	 GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 MIDF	 3	 S Moodley	 55.5	 $3.8	 Back At The George	 1:25.82	(25.10)	 3	 3	 ...2.30............ Shoe replaced start

3 LIMERICK LACE Trainer: M/m De Kock Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: R58,862
Jockey: C Murray WT: 59.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b sa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Danon Platina (JPN) Dam: Limerick Ridge J+H: 3-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/05/25 (282 days)
Owner: Messrs G Ragunan & M F de Kock & Mrs N P Malherbe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .          ----...................................
1 of 11	 17 May 25	TUR	 turf	 1160	  G 	 MJPF	 3	 C Murray	 60	 $6.5	 Fiery Rose	 1:08.30	(23.40)	 2	 1	 ...2.25................. Good debut win
6 of 6	 08 Jun 25	 TUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HVJF	 6	 C Murray	 60	 $3.8	 Princess Keira	 1:27.07	(25.50)	 4	 4	 ...7.45..............Clip heels-fatigued
5 of 8	 09 Oct 25	 VAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 FM93	 6	 J R Syster	 53	 $15.0	 Komati River	 1:09.67	(24.90)	 2	 2	 ...2.20................ Shift in late-blow
14 of 15	01 Nov 25	TUR	 turf	 1160	  Y 	 FM82	 3	 C Murray	 59	 $21.0	 Lost For Words	 1:10.08	(27.00)	 5	 4	 .17.70.................. Not striding out

4 HATHIGHWAYTOTHESKY Trainer: A P Peter Barrier: 4 Total: 5-2-1-1 Prize Money: R148,319
Jockey: C Habib WT: 57.5 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b sa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-1-1-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Hat Puntano (ARG) Dam: Lady Negra J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/01/26 (30 days)
Owner: Mr Jaime & Mrs Mariza Vilela

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 30 Sep 25	VAL	 turf	 1200	  S 	 MDNF	 3	 L Nhlapo	 58	 $26.0	 United Offer	 1:10.29	(24.70)	 9	 8	 .11.60.................. Slow into stride
2 of 17	 28 Oct 25	 VAL	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 MDNF	 4	 S Khumalo	 59	 $17.0	 Vamanos	 1:11.68	(24.10)	 11	 5	 ...2.10..................Kept on for 2nd
1 of 10	 09 Nov 25	TUR	 turf	 1160	  Y 	 MDNF	 6	 S Valjalo	 55	 $4.0	 Inspiration	 1:09.19	(21.10)	 9	 8	 ...0.40............. Bumped st - got up
3 of 15	 17 Jan 26	 VAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 MR66	 15	 S Valjalo	 59	 $9.0	 Zoombomber	 1:09.95	(24.70)	 6	 6	 ...0.40............................ Blowing
1 of 16	 24 Jan 26	 VAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 MR74	 15	 C Habib	 59	 $15.0	 One Tiger	 1:09.24	(22.70)	 13	 12	 ...0.80............ Switched 2X-got up

GREYVILLE POLYTRACK | PAGE 16



SOUTH AFRICA MEETING MONDAY, 23 FEB 2026

5 TLADI MOTHWANA Trainer: W M Masawi Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: R74,338
Jockey: S Veale WT: 61 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b sa f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Buffalo Bill Cody (IRE) Dam: Lizzie Arden J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/12/25 (71 days)
Owner: Hollywood Racing (Nom: Mr A Delpech)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .          ----...................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .          ----...................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .          ----...................................
1 of 16	 14 Dec 25	SCT	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 MDNM	 4	 A Mgudlwa	 57.5	 $21.0	 Best Of All	 1:08.54	(22.80)	 3	 1	 ...3.00........... Promising debut win
5 of 8	 14 Jan 26	 GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 MIDF	 6	 S Veale	 54	 $3.5	 Back At The George	 1:25.82	(25.00)	 4	 4	 ...2.70...................Stayed on well

6 TEQUILA SKY Trainer: W A Nel Barrier: 6 Total: 16-1-5-3 Prize Money: R202,231
Jockey: S Moodley WT: 55.5 Good: 12-1-5-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo ch sa m Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-1
Sire: William Longsword Dam: Quine J+H: 3-0-0-1 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/04/24 (670 days)
Owner: Mrs S Plattner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 02 Jun 24	 KEN	 turf	 1000	  Y 	 CL4F	 7	 C Orffer	 59.5	 $3.3	 She’s My Captain	 0:58.16	(24.10)	 5	 5	 ...7.30..........Slow+bump st - V/ND
10 of 10	02 Mar 25	SCT	 turf	 1200	  S 	 CL4F	 5	 S Moodley	 56.5	 $8.5	 One Smart Cookie	 1:10.60	(27.00)	 7	 9	 .19.10................. Speedy cut R/H
3 of 8	 14 May 25	GRP	 awt	 1000	  N 	 CL4F	 4	 S Moodley	 56.5	 $8.0	 Princess Hannah	 0:58.61	(22.70)	 6	 6	 ...2.45................ Slow - stayed on
5 of 9	 20 Jul 25	 SCT	 turf	 1000	  Y 	 CL4F	 8	 S Moodley	 56.5	 $17.0	 Vision To Achieve	 0:57.51	(23.40)	 9	 8	 ...2.20............. Slow-felt amiss-VN
7 of 7	 30 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1000	  N 	 CL4F	 6	 J Jacobs	 55.5	 $11.0	 Prankster	 0:57.58	(22.60)	 7	 7	 ...4.55.................Slow - outpaced

7 WEST SIDE STORY Trainer: D C Howells Barrier: 7 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: R65,975
Jockey: M Mbuto (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b sa m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-1-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Master Of My Fate Dam: Regardstobroadway J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/09/24 (526 days)
Owner: Mrs H Kuhn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 15 Dec 24	SCI	 turf	 1950	  Y 	 FM67	 3	 K Matsunyane	 59.5	 $11.0	 She’s A Bomber	 2:00.19	(25.30)	-	-	   ...3.40.................Diffi-restl-distres
11 of 12	04 Jun 25	 GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 CL4F	 1	 K Matsunyane	 58	 $17.0	 Among The Clouds	 1:22.34	(25.10)	 1	 2	 .10.05............Stubb-1L-no interes
11 of 11	29 Jun 25	 SCI	 turf	 1600	  G 	 CL4F	 11	 J Botes	 56	 $34.0	 Rani Tarabai	 1:37.01	(26.10)	 2	 4	 .11.95............Stubb - carryout400
4 of 9	 28 Dec 25	GRY	 turf	 1200	  S 	 CL4F	 1	 K Matsunyane	 56.5	 $41.0	 Light Of Gabriel	 1:12.56	(24.30)	 4	 4	 ...2.80......................... Stayed on
12 of 12	25 Jan 26	 SCT	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 MIDF	 4	 M Thackeray	 52.5	 $67.0	 One Smart Cookie	 1:07.79	(26.00)	 3	 9	 .19.05............. Handy - weakened

8 WHAT A PASSION Trainer: G Van Zyl (jnr) Barrier: 8 Total: 6-1-2-1 Prize Money: R112,575
Jockey: S Khumalo WT: 56 Good: 5-1-2-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo ch sa f Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: What A Winter Dam: Minds Eye J+H: 2-1-1-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/11/25 (85 days)
Owner: Messrs M L Jean Hardy, K P Naidoo, Gary Player Stud Farm (Pty) Ltd, Calvin Pillay & Sivan Ramsamy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 29 Jun 25	 SCT	 turf	 1100	  G 	 MJPF	 2	 G Lerena	 60	 $9.0	 Princess Of Gaul	 1:02.51	(24.30)	 3	 3	 ...9.50........................Good pace
3 of 8	 30 Jul 25	 SCT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 MDNF	 8	 G Lerena	 57	 $4.5	 Fascination	 1:10.15	(24.70)	 7	 6	 ...3.80.................. Made progress
2 of 16	 21 Sep 25	SCT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 MDNF	 10	 S Khumalo	 58	 $3.8	 Showgirl	 1:09.36	(23.90)	 4	 2	 ...2.20.............Moved up-2nd best
1 of 10	 30 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 MDNF	 5	 S Khumalo	 59	 $1.6	 Warrior Rose	 1:10.86	(22.90)	 2	 2	 ...1.00.............. Backed - asserted
7 of 9	 28 Dec 25	GRY	 turf	 1200	  S 	 CL4F	 8	 M Michel	 53.5	 $8.5	 Light Of Gabriel	 1:12.56	(25.20)	 2	 3	 ...7.30................One paced finish
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R9 23 Feb 2026 | Greyville Polytrack | Hollywoodbets BRIGHT FUTURE CLASS 5 (F & M)
Distance: 1200m | Class: CL5F	

AWTPrizemoney: ZAR R80,000
10:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 53631
	 2	 908397
	 3	 546727
	 4	 441550
	 5	 1
	 6	 349731
	 7	 421525
	 8	 362213
	 9	 405338
	10	 430177
	11	 470452
	12	 494518

SOVEREIGN GEM
HEARTS ON FIRE
JAZZ DIVA
TIME IN PARIS
SCARLET STARLET
NEBULOUS
MYSTIQUE ROUGE
QUEEN FENN
GRUE OF ICE
DI ROSA
ACACIA’S BLOSSOM
RUN FOR PEACE

59.5
57
60
56.5
61.5
60.5
54.5
58.5
52
54.5
57.5
53

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

C HABIB
J GATES
S MOODLEY
C MURRAY
S KHUMALO
R A VENNIKER  1.5 
N PATEL
K DE MELO
D D LOUW  2.5 
K MATSUNYANE
C ZACKEY
M MBUTO  1.5 

A WRIGHT
L W GOOSEN
W A NEL
K NAIDOO
G VAN ZYL (JNR)
C BASS
M J ODENDAAL
D W MOORE
Y GOVENDER
G VAN ZYL (JNR)
L W GOOSEN
A J RIVALLAND

3
4
6
5
3
3
6
4
7
5
6
4

F
M
M
M
F
F
M
M
M
M
M
M

SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA

75
64
70
63
79
77
59
67
53
59
65
56

	 5-�1�-0-2
	11-�1�-0-2
	16-�3�-1-2
	22-�1�-1-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 7-�1�-0-2
	27-�2�-5-2
	13-�1�-2-4
	48-�3�-2-7
	19-�1�-2-1
	37-�5�-1-5
	16-�1�-0-0

$92,625
$81,825
$227,150
$107,456
$59,375
$79,088
$225,200
$140,462
$267,088
$113,750
$359,119
$61,750

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-1-1
	10-�1�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	6-�1�-1-1
	23-�2�-1-4
	12-�1�-2-1
	16-�4�-1-4
	4-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 SOVEREIGN GEM Trainer: A Wright Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-0-2 Prize Money: R92,625
Jockey: C Habib WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b sa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-2 Yielding: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rafeef (AUS) Dam: Miss Imperial J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 08/02/26 (15 days)
Owner: Messrs P M Chetty & R Chetty

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 21 Sep 25	SCT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 MDNF	 1	 S Hlengwa	 58	 $81.0	 Showgirl	 1:09.36	(24.60)	 12	 9	 ...8.90...........Stubb.-passed some
3 of 14	 31 Oct 25	 GRY	 turf	 1400	  S 	 MDNF	 2	 A Mgudlwa	 58	 $11.0	 Amelia’s Legacy	 1:26.97	(25.20)	 3	 3	 ...4.90.............. Roll out start-pace
6 of 11	 14 Dec 25	SCI	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 MDNF	 1	 A Mgudlwa	 59	 $7.0	 Heavenly Mafia	 1:23.63	(25.00)	 3	 3	 ...8.60............. Handy - weakened
3 of 7	 02 Jan 26	 GRY	 turf	 1000	  G 	 MDNF	 3	 A Mgudlwa	 60	 $4.3	 Captain Ventura	 0:58.33	(22.70)	 4	 4	 ...1.35...............Bump st-hung out
1 of 10	 08 Feb 26	SCT	 turf	 1000	  Y 	 MDNM	 2	 C Habib	 57.5	 $5.0	 Fleur De Ling	 0:57.36	(23.20)	 3	 3	 ...0.40.............Jumped out - fluent

2 HEARTS ON FIRE Trainer: L W Goosen Barrier: 2 Total: 11-1-0-2 Prize Money: R81,825
Jockey: J Gates WT: 57 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-1

4yo b sa m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-0-0-1 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Querari (GER) Dam: Fort Ember J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/01/25 (398 days)
Owner: Messrs M G Bothma & S W Grove

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	01 Aug 25	GRP	 awt	 2000	  N 	 CL4M	 10	 J Gates	 57.5	 $101	 Star Of The Future	 2:03.36	(27.80)	 1	 10	 .26.90.....................Short left fore
8 of 10	 24 Sep 25	GRP	 awt	 1600	  R 	 KCSM	 9	 B Marx-Jacobson	 55	 $81.0	 El Rey Viene	 1:37.09	(23.80)	 9	 10	 .10.70...........................No show
3 of 10	 25 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1600	  N 	 CL4F	 7	 B Marx-Jacobson	 51	 $67.0	 Rahhabba	 1:36.46	(24.50)	 3	 5	 ...4.60...................Carried in start
9 of 12	 14 Dec 25	SCI	 turf	 1750	  Y 	 CL4F	 9	 C Habib	 55	 $34.0	 Miss Twinkle	 1:44.67	(24.70)	 5	 4	 ...7.85.......... Up there - weakened
7 of 11	 31 Dec 25	GRP	 awt	 1600	  N 	 CL5F	 4	 J Gates	 58.5	 $15.0	 Flying Reign Storm	 1:38.05	(25.20)	 2	 2	 ...5.40............Overrace-regainrein

3 JAZZ DIVA Trainer: W A Nel Barrier: 3 Total: 16-3-1-2 Prize Money: R227,150
Jockey: S Moodley WT: 60 Good: 13-1-1-2 Track: 9-2-1-1

6yo b sa m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Yielding: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: Master Of My Fate Dam: Danish Diva J+H: 6-0-1-0 AWT: 9-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/12/23 (803 days)
Owner: Mrs S Plattner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 18 Sep 24	GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 FM78	 6	 S Moodley	 57.5	 $6.5	 Skytrix	 1:22.49	(24.40)	 9	 9	 ...1.25.................. Made headway
6 of 8	 09 Oct 24	 GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 FM80	 6	 S Moodley	 56.5	 $9.0	 Littleblackvelvet	 1:25.55	(25.20)	 4	 8	 ...4.70...........Over-raced-short RF
7 of 12	 27 Oct 25	 GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 CL5F	 12	 S Moodley	 60	 $9.0	 Dawn Surprise	 1:09.99	(22.80)	 12	 10	 ...6.10.................... Passed some
2 of 12	 14 Jan 26	 GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 CL5F	 12	 S Moodley	 60	 $21.0	 Dawn Surprise	 1:12.84	(23.30)	 12	 11	 ...0.30................. Ran on well late
7 of 8	 08 Feb 26	SCT	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 CL5F	 3	 S Moodley	 60	 $7.0	 Dawn Surprise	 1:08.43	(25.30)	 8	 7	 .14.70..............Lost 2L-hanging in

4 TIME IN PARIS Trainer: K Naidoo Barrier: 4 Total: 22-1-1-0 Prize Money: R107,456
Jockey: C Murray WT: 56.5 Good: 17-1-1-0 Track: 6-1-0-0

5yo b sa m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 4-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-0
Sire: Time Thief (AUS) Dam: Enrani (AUS) J+H: 3-1-0-0 AWT: 8-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/11/25 (103 days)
Owner: The Social Squad

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 07 Oct 25	 GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 OMDF	 7	 K Matsunyane	 54	 $5.0	 Ovation Star	 1:12.67	(25.40)	 1	 1	 ...7.40................... Led - tired late
1 of 12	 12 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 MDNF	 3	 C Murray	 60	 $9.5	 Queen Fenn	 1:11.99	(23.70)	 1	 1	 ...1.40...................... Kept on well
5 of 7	 09 Dec 25	GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 C5AF	 2	 B Soodoo	 53.5	 $6.0	 Beautiful Rania	 1:10.92	(24.00)	 1	 1	 ...3.00................ Over-raced early
5 of 12	 14 Jan 26	 GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 CL5F	 4	 C Murray	 57.5	 $51.0	 Dawn Surprise	 1:12.84	(24.20)	 1	 1	 ...1.45................... Led - tired late
10 of 10	28 Jan 26	 GRP	 awt	 1000	  N 	 KDSM	 5	 C Murray	 57.5	 $7.0	 Cappellino	 0:59.44	(24.20)	 6	 6	 ...8.35...............Hanging in - short
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5 SCARLET STARLET Trainer: G Van Zyl (jnr) Barrier: 5 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: R59,375
Jockey: S Khumalo WT: 61.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b sa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Erik The Red Dam: Kite Runner J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/01/26 (43 days)
Owner: Mesdames A L Kalmanson, C M Kalmanson & H M Rowett & Mr J A Rowett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .          ----...................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .          ----...................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .          ----...................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .          ----...................................
1 of 15	 11 Jan 26	 SCT	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 MDNF	 4	 S Khumalo	 60	 $11.0	 Tipperary	 1:09.82	(23.80)	 1	 5	 ...0.50.................Slow - fair debut

6 NEBULOUS Trainer: C Bass Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-0-2 Prize Money: R79,088
Jockey: R A Venniker (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo ch sa f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: The United States (IRE) Dam: Nossa (GB) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 28/01/26 (26 days)
Owner: Westward Bloodstock Ltd (Nom: Mrs F Carmichael)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 26 Jul 25	 KEN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 MJPF	 3	 A Domeyer	 60	 $3.3	 Wander Dune	 1:16.63	(27.00)	 4	 3	 ...8.00............Up there - one pace
9 of 9	 30 Aug 25	DBV	 turf	 1250	  G 	 MDNF	 1	 S Veale	 58	 $5.5	 Miss William	 1:16.73	(25.10)	 3	 3	 .10.45....................Slow-no finish
7 of 11	 26 Nov 25	KEN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 MDNF	 3	 S Veale	 60	 $17.0	 Playing Trix	 1:00.24	(25.20)	 9	 6	 ...9.95...........Carried out-ease100
3 of 7	 02 Jan 26	 GRY	 turf	 1000	  G 	 MDNM	 6	 J Botes	 55	 $3.3	 Black Frost	 0:58.97	(22.70)	 7	 6	 ...2.20........... Bump start-progress
1 of 10	 28 Jan 26	 GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 OMDF	 3	 K De Melo	 58.5	 $2.9	 Lou Lou	 1:12.53	(24.40)	 7	 6	 ...2.90............ Slow-form win-easy

7 MYSTIQUE ROUGE Trainer: M J Odendaal Barrier: 7 Total: 27-2-5-2 Prize Money: R225,200
Jockey: N Patel WT: 54.5 Good: 17-1-3-1 Track: 10-1-3-1

6yo b sa m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 9-1-1-1 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Mambo In Seattle (USA) Dam: Mystic Tigress J+H: 16-1-4-2 AWT: 10-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 16/11/25 (99 days)
Owner: MJO Racing Stables (Pty) Ltd & Miss M M van Wyk

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 17 Sep 25	GRY	 turf	 1400	  S 	 CL5F	 4	 N Patel	 53.5	 $34.0	 Copacabana	 1:26.47	(25.20)	 1	 1	 ...0.30................ Led - caught late
1 of 11	 16 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 CL5F	 2	 N Patel	 53	 $21.0	 Amafort	 1:10.92	(23.10)	 1	 1	 ...1.50.................. Kept going well
5 of 10	 05 Dec 25	GRY	 turf	 1600	  G 	 CL5F	 7	 K De Melo	 54.5	 $6.5	 Saint Brigid	 1:36.95	(25.00)	 1	 1	 ...5.35......................... Led - tired
2 of 9	 07 Jan 26	 GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 CL5F	 7	 N Patel	 54.5	 $9.0	 Izibulo	 1:23.22	(24.00)	 2	 2	 ...0.50............... Good pace - tried
5 of 10	 06 Feb 26	GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 CL5F	 7	 N Patel	 55	 $9.0	 Izibulo	 1:23.23	(22.70)	 8	 6	 ...6.05....................Lost 2 lengths

8 QUEEN FENN Trainer: D W Moore Barrier: 8 Total: 13-1-2-4 Prize Money: R140,462
Jockey: K De Melo WT: 58.5 Good: 7-1-2-4 Track: 4-1-2-1

4yo b sa m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-2 Yielding: 4-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Captain Of All Dam: Infinity Queen J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/11/25 (87 days)
Owner: Messrs C C Britz, J T Eady, B T Gaillard K S Storkey, W Malan, K W Amas & D W Moore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 17 Sep 25	GRY	 turf	 1200	  S 	 MDNF	 1	 C Murray	 60	 $34.0	 Treasure Island	 1:13.16	(24.30)	 3	 2	 ...4.45................. Difficult to settle
2 of 9	 22 Oct 25	 GRP	 awt	 1000	  N 	 MDNF	 8	 A Mgudlwa	 60	 $11.0	 Austrian Beauty	 1:00.41	(23.30)	 6	 5	 ...0.05...........Ran on-looked winnr
2 of 12	 12 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 MDNF	 4	 A Mgudlwa	 60	 $4.5	 Time In Paris	 1:11.99	(24.00)	 3	 2	 ...1.40..................... Handy - tried
1 of 8	 28 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 OMDF	 6	 A Mgudlwa	 60.5	 $7.0	 Spirit Of Shimla	 1:12.45	(23.80)	 5	 4	 ...0.50.............. Ran on well to win
3 of 12	 14 Jan 26	 GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 CL5F	 10	 A Mgudlwa	 58.5	 $13.5	 Dawn Surprise	 1:12.84	(23.50)	 8	 7	 ...0.35...............Rolled in - carried

9 GRUE OF ICE Trainer: Y Govender Barrier: 9 Total: 48-3-2-7 Prize Money: R267,088
Jockey: D D Louw (a2.5) WT: 52 Good: 37-3-1-6 Track: 5-0-0-2

7yo b sa m Fav: 6-1-1-1 45-50kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 9-0-1-0 Distance: 23-2-1-4
Sire: Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) Dam: Snow And Ice J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 13-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 29/09/23 (878 days)
Owner: Mr Y Govender

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	31 Aug 25	SCI	 turf	 1400	  G 	 CL5F	 8	 D Pillay	 51.5	 $26.0	 Flying Reign Storm	 1:24.07	(24.90)	 8	 11	 ...8.50..............Awk plc-ease start
5 of 9	 31 Oct 25	 GRY	 turf	 1000	  S 	 KDSM	 8	 K Matsunyane	 53	 $51.0	 Arverni Princess	 0:59.86	(23.80)	 7	 7	 ...4.00......................... Stayed on
3 of 11	 30 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1100	  N 	 CL5F	 11	 D D Louw	 50.5	 $51.0	 Mystic Dancer	 1:04.05	(23.00)	 6	 5	 ...2.05.................. Hanging in late
3 of 7	 09 Dec 25	GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 C5AF	 5	 D Pillay	 51.5	 $4.5	 Beautiful Rania	 1:10.92	(23.60)	 3	 3	 ...2.00.............Over-raced-hung in
8 of 12	 14 Jan 26	 GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 CL5F	 9	 D D Louw	 50.5	 $21.0	 Dawn Surprise	 1:12.84	(24.20)	 2	 2	 ...2.60...............Prominent - no fin

10 DI ROSA Trainer: G Van Zyl (jnr) Barrier: 10 Total: 19-1-2-1 Prize Money: R113,750
Jockey: K Matsunyane WT: 54.5 Good: 14-1-2-1 Track: 8-1-2-0

5yo ch sa m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 4-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-2-1
Sire: Visionaire (USA) Dam: Darkness Bright J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 8-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/11/25 (103 days)
Owner: Mr A Baum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 06 Aug 25	GRY	 turf	 1200	  G 	 OMDF	 3	 C Zackey	 56	 $3.3	 Queen Of The Spear	 1:13.60	(23.60)	 4	 4	 ...3.30.......... Stubb.-hung out1100
13 of 13	31 Aug 25	SCT	 turf	 1100	  G 	 MDNF	 13	 A R Al-Mansouri	 56	 $41.0	 Thingamabob	 1:03.46	(26.50)	 10	 11	 .20.05.......... Stubb.-awkward-bled
1 of 7	 12 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 OMDM	 6	 D D Louw	 49.5	 $8.0	 Fine Dining	 1:12.17	(23.70)	 5	 3	 ...0.30...................Strong late run
7 of 7	 09 Dec 25	GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 C5AF	 4	 D D Louw	 51.5	 $6.0	 Beautiful Rania	 1:10.92	(23.50)	 6	 6	 ...4.50............ Stubborn-awk. start
7 of 12	 14 Jan 26	 GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 CL5F	 8	 S Khumalo	 55.5	 $41.0	 Dawn Surprise	 1:12.84	(23.60)	 11	 12	 ...2.30.................. Came from last

GREYVILLE POLYTRACK | PAGE 19



SOUTH AFRICA MEETING MONDAY, 23 FEB 2026

11 ACACIA’S BLOSSOM Trainer: L W Goosen Barrier: 11 Total: 37-5-1-5 Prize Money: R359,119
Jockey: C Zackey WT: 57.5 Good: 29-4-1-5 Track: 14-3-1-2

6yo ch sa m Fav: 2-0-1-1 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 7-1-0-0 Distance: 16-4-1-4
Sire: Flower Alley (USA) Dam: Endearment (AUS) J+H: 5-0-0-1 AWT: 14-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/10/23 (849 days)
Owner: Golden Goose Racing (Pty) Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 28 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 2000	  N 	 KCSM	 5	 J Gates	 54.5	 $34.0	 Gardener’s Pride	 2:04.81	(24.70)	 8	 8	 ...3.55............Slow-overrace early
10 of 12	14 Dec 25	SCI	 turf	 1750	  Y 	 CL4F	 7	 J Botes	 53.5	 $15.0	 Miss Twinkle	 1:44.67	(25.60)	 1	 2	 .12.15................ Over-raced early
4 of 11	 31 Dec 25	GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 KDSM	 2	 C Zackey	 60	 $11.0	 L’ultimo	 1:12.22	(23.40)	 5	 4	 ...0.75.................Moved up - tried
5 of 10	 18 Jan 26	 GRY	 turf	 1400	  G 	 CL4F	 9	 M Mbuto	 50.5	 $17.0	 Happy Fortune	 1:23.02	(23.20)	 7	 8	 ...2.85.................. Some progress
2 of 11	 06 Feb 26	GRP	 awt	 1200	  N 	 CL5M	 1	 S Khumalo	 57.5	 $7.5	 Kaapse Klopse	 1:10.03	(23.40)	 5	 4	 ...0.30............. Crop misuse - tried

12 RUN FOR PEACE Trainer: A J Rivalland Barrier: 12 Total: 16-1-0-0 Prize Money: R61,750
Jockey: M Mbuto (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 9-1-0-0

4yo b sa m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 5-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Act Of War Dam: Dummy Run J+H: 5-1-0-0 AWT: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/12/25 (54 days)
Owner: Messrs John Hagglund, Dhesan Chetty, A J Rivalland & P C Rivalland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 22 Oct 25	 GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 OMDF	 8	 M Thackeray	 55	 $17.0	 Bella Valentina	 1:26.82	(28.10)	 1	 1	 .16.00....................Hung in 250m
4 of 10	 07 Nov 25	GRY	 turf	 1600	  G 	 OMDF	 1	 M Thackeray	 55.5	 $17.0	 Captain’s Jet	 1:39.18	(24.70)	 6	 6	 ...3.05............... Never dangerous
5 of 10	 28 Nov 25	GRP	 awt	 1800	  N 	 OMDF	 7	 M Thackeray	 55.5	 $15.0	 Hurricane Flight	 1:51.61	(24.50)	 5	 5	 ...5.10..............One pace-fatigued
1 of 9	 31 Dec 25	GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 OMDF	 4	 M Mbuto	 51.5	 $3.8	 Tipperary	 1:25.69	(23.90)	 5	 4	 ...3.90........... Drew clear suddenly
8 of 10	 06 Feb 26	GRP	 awt	 1400	  N 	 CL5F	 5	 D D Louw	 50	 $26.0	 Izibulo	 1:23.23	(22.80)	 5	 7	 ...7.35............. Examined - normal


